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Wichtige Hinweise

Diese Anleitung sorgfaltig lesen und aufbewahren. Nur bei fachge-
rechtem Einbau entsprechend dieser Montageanleitung ist die
Sicherheit beim Gebrauch gewéhrleistet. Der Installateur ist fur
das einwandfreie Funktionieren am Aufstellungsort verantwortlich.

Nur eine konzessionierte Fachkraft darf das Gerat anschlieBen.
Vor der Durchfuhrung jeglicher Arbeiten die Stromzufuhr abstellen.

A\ Verletzungsgefahr!

durch scharfe Kanten wéhrend der Installation. Wahrend der Ins-
tallation des Gerates immer Schutzhandschuhe tragen.

Diffusor montieren
1. Diffusor ausrichten und festschrauben.
2. Kabel um den Diffusor legen.

Aktivkohlefilter regenerieren

Um den Geruchsabscheidegrad zu gewéhrleisten, missen die Fil-
ter bei normalem Betrieb (taglich ungeféhr 1 Stunde) alle 3-
4 Monate regeneriert werden.

Hinweis: Die Aktivkohlefilter kbnnen bis zu 30-mal regeneriert
werden und missen mindestens nach 10 Jahren ausgetauscht
werden.

A\ Verbrennungsgefahr!

Der Aktivkohlefilter bleibt nach dem Regenerieren lange Zeit heif3.

Den Aktivkohlefilter direkt nach dem Regenerieren nicht berlihren,

sondern abkuhlen lassen.

Den heiBen Aktivkohlefilter zum Abkulhlen auf eine hitzebestén-

dige Unterlage legen.

Hinweis: Aktivkohlefilter nie mit Reinigern, mit Wasser, in der

Geschirrspilmaschine oder mit einem nassen Tuch reinigen.

Der Aktivkohlefilter ist fir die Regeneration in einem handelstbli-

chen Backofen zugelassen.

Hinweis: Aktivkohlefilter nicht in der Pyrolyse oder deutlich Uber

200°C regenerieren.

Hinweis: Den Aktivkohlefilter fiir den Regenerierungsprozess auf

einen Rost legen, da Backbleche zerkratzen kénnen.

1. Metallfettfilter ausbauen (siehe ,Gebrauchsanleitung der Dunst-
abzugshaube®).

2. Aktivkohlefilter ausbauen. Dabei mit der anderen Hand unter den
Aktivkohlefilter fassen.

3. Aktivkohlefilter im Backofen bei Umluft fir 120 Minuten bei
200°C erhitzen.

4. Aktivkohlefilter abkihlen lassen.

5. Aktivkohlefilter einsetzen, nach oben klappen und Lasche einras-
ten. Dabei mit der anderen Hand unter den Aktivkohlefilter fas-
sen.

6. Metallfettfilter einbauen (siehe ,Gebrauchsanleitung der Dunst-
abzugshaube®).

Important notes

Read these instructions carefully and keep them in a safe place.
Safety during use can only be ensured if the appliance is fitted
correctly according to these installation instructions. The installer
is responsible for ensuring that the appliance operates perfectly at
the point of installation.

The appliance must be connected to the mains only by a licensed
and trained technician.

Before carrying out any type of work, turn off the electricity.
A\ Risk of injury!

From sharp edges during installation. Always wear protective
gloves while installing the appliance.

Fitting the diffusor
1. Put the diffusor in position and screw it on.
2. Wind the cable around the diffusor.

Regenerating the activated charcoal filter

With normal use (daily for approx. 1 hour), the filters must be
regenerated approximately every 3-4 months in order to ensure
that odours continue to be eliminated effectively.

Note: The activated charcoal filters can be regenerated up to 30
times.

Note: With normal use (daily for approx. 1 hour), the activated
charcoal filters must be replaced at least every 10 years.
A\ Risk of burns!

The activated charcoal filter remains hot for quite some time after it
has been regenerated. Do not touch the activated charcoal filter
straight after it has been regenerated — allow it to cool down
sufficiently first.

Note: The activated charcoal filter remains hot for quite some time
after it has been regenerated. Do not place the activated charcoal
filter directly onto an easily damaged surface straight after it has
been regenerated — allow it to cool down sufficiently first.

Note: To regenerate the activated charcoal filter, place it on a wire
rack as baking trays may be scratched.

Note: Never clean activated charcoal filters with cleaning
products, water, in the dishwasher or with a damp cloth.

Note: Do not regenerate activated charcoal filters using the
pyrolytic self-cleaning function or significantly above 200 °C.

1. Remove the metal grease filter (see “Instruction manual for the
extractor hood”).

2. Remove the activated charcoal filter. When you do this, take hold
of the activated charcoal filter from underneath with your other
hand.

3. Heat the activated charcoal filter in an oven heated to 200 °C for
120 minutes in air-recirculation mode.

4. Allow the activated charcoal filter to cool down.

5. Insert the activated charcoal filter, swing it up and lock the tab in
place. When you do this, take hold of the activated charcoal filter
from underneath with your other hand.

6. Fit the metal grease filter (see “Instruction manual for the
extractor hood”).

Viktiga anvisningar

Las anvisningen noggrant och spara den! Saker anvandning
kréver att inbyggnaden &r utférd fackmassigt enligt
monteringsanvisningen. Installatéren ansvarar fér att enheten
fungerar pa uppstéllningsplatsen.

Det &r bara behorig fackman som far ansluta enheten.

Bryt alltid stromitillférseln innan du genomfér arbeten av alla slag.
/\ Skaderisk!

vid installation pa grund av vassa kanter. Anvand alltid
skyddshandskar vid installation av enheten.

Montera spridaren

1. Rikta in och skruva fast spridaren.
2. Dra kabeln runt spridaren.



Regenerera det aktiva kolfiltret

Du maste regenerera filtren med ca 3-4 manaders intervall vid
normalanvéndning (ca 1 timme per dag) for att halla bort oset.
Anvisning: De aktiva kolfiltren gar att regenerera upp till 30 ggr.

Anvisning: Byt aktiva kolfilter minst vart 10:e ar vid
normalanvéndning (ca 1 timme per dag).
A\ Risk fér brannskador!!

Det aktiva kolfiltret forblir varmt langt efter regenereringen. Rér inte
det aktiva kolfiltret direkt efter regenereringen, utan Iat det forst
svalna ordentligt.

Anvisning: Det aktiva kolfiltret forblir varmt langt efter
regenereringen. Lagg inte det aktiva kolfiltret direkt pa 6mtéliga
ytor efter regenereringen, utan lat det forst svalna ordentligt.

Anvisning: Lagg de aktiva kolfiltren pa galler vid regenerering,
bakplatar kan bli repade.

Anvisning: Reng0dr aldrig aktiva kolfilter med rengéringsmedel,
vatten, diskmaskin eller vat trasa.

Anvisning: Regenerera inte det aktiva kolfiltret med pyrolys eller
temperaturer avsevért dver 200°C.
1. Ta ur metallfiltret (se flaktens bruksanvisning).

2.Ta ur det aktiva kolfiltret. Hall samtidigt med andra handen under
det aktiva koffiltret.

3.Varm upp det aktiva kolfiltret i ugn med varmluft pa 200°C i
120 minuter.

4. at det aktiva kolfiltret svalna.

5. Satt i det aktiva kolfiltret, fall upp och snépp fast fliken. Hall
samtidigt med andra handen under det aktiva kolfiltret.

6. Satta i metallfiltret (se flaktens bruksanvisning).

Viktige merknader

Les denne bruksanvisningen ngye, og ta vare pa den for senere
bruk. Sikker bruk kan bare garanteres dersom monteringen skjer
pa fagmessig mate i samsvar med denne monteringsveiledningen.
Installateren er ansvarlig for at apparatet fungerer som det skal pa
oppstillingsstedet.

Apparatet méa bare kobles til av godkjente fagfolk.
For alle arbeider ma stramtilfgrselen brytes.
A\ Fare for skade!

Pa grunn av skarpe kanter under installasjonen. Bruk alltid
vernehansker under installasjon av apparatet.

Montere diffusor

1. Rett inn diffusoren og skru fast.
2.Legg kabelen rundt diffusoren.

Regenerere aktivtkullfilter

For at graden av luktfjerning skal opprettholdes, ma filtrene
regenereres ca. hver 3.—4. maned ved vanlig bruk (ca. 1 time
daglig).

Merk: Aktivkullfiltrene kan regenereres inntil 30 ganger.

Merk: Aktivkullfiltrene ma skiftes ut minst hvert 10. ar ved vanlig
bruk (ca. 1 time daglig).

A\ Fare for forbrenning!

Aktivkullfilteret er fortsatt varmt lenge etter regenereringen. Ikke
bergr aktivkullfilteret rett etter regenereringen, men la det kjgle seg
tilstrekkelig ned forst.

Merk: Aktivkullfilteret er fortsatt varmt lenge etter regenereringen.
Ikke legg aktivkulfilteret rett pa emfintlige overflater rett etter
regenereringen, men la det kjgle seg tilstrekkelig ned forst.

Merk: Plasser aktivkullfilteret pa en rist far regenerering, ettersom
det kan bli oppskrapt pa en bakeplate.

Merk: Bruk aldri rengjgringsmiddel, vann, oppvaskmaskin eller en
fuktig klut til rengjering av aktivkullfilteret.

Merk: Aktivkullfilteret ma ikke regenereres i pyrolyse eller
betydelig over 200 °C.
1. Ta ut metallfettfilteret (se "Bruksanvisning for avtrekkshetten").

2. Ta ut aktivkullfilteret. Hold samtidig med den andre handen under
aktivkullfilteret.

3. Varm opp aktivkullfilteret i stekeovnen ved omluft i 120 minutter
ved 200 °C.

4. La aktivkullfilteret avkjoles.

5. Sett inn aktivkullfilteret, vipp det opp og la tappen klikke pa plass.
Hold samtidig med den andre handen under aktivkullfilteret.

6. Sett inn metallfettfilteret (se "Bruksanvisning for avirekkshetten").

Tarkeita ohjeita

Lue ja séilyta tdma kayttdohje huolellisesti. Vain naiden
asennusohjeiden mukainen ammattitaitoinen asennus takaa
turvallisen kéytén. Asentaja vastaa moitteettomasta toiminnasta
asennuspaikassa.

Laitteen saa liittda vain valtuutettu ammattiasentaja.

Jokaisen huoltotoimenpiteen yhteydessa on laitteesta katkaistava
virta.

A\ Loukkaantumisvaara!

Johtuen terdvista reunoista laitetta asennettaessa. Asennettaessa
kaytettdva suojakasineita.

Diffuusorin asentaminen
1. Kohdista diffuusori paikalleen ja kiinnité ruuvilla.
2.Kaanna johto diffuusorin ympérille.

Aktiivihiilisuodattimen regenerointi
Jotta hajujen tehokas poistuminen voidaan taata, suodattimet on

regeneroitava tavanomaisessa kaytdssa (péivittdin n. 1 tunti) noin
3-4 kuukauden vélein.

Huomautus: Aktiivihiilisuodattimet voidaan regeneroida enintdan
30 kertaa.

Huomautus: Aktiivihiilisuodattimet on vaihdettava
tavanomaisessa kaytdssa (paivittdin n. 1 tunti) vahintdan
10 vuoden vélein.

A\ Palovammojen vaara!

Aktiivihiilisuodatin pysyy regeneroinnin jalkeen kauan kuumana.
Al& kosketa aktiivihiilisuodatinta heti regeneroinnin jélkeen, vaan
anna sen ensin jadhtya riittavasti.

Huomautus: Aktiivihiilisuodatin pysyy regeneroinnin jalkeen
kauan kuumana. Alé laske aktiivihiilisuodatinta heti regeneroinnin
jalkeen hellavaraista kasittelya vaativille pinnoille, vaan anna sen
ensin jadhtya riittavasti.

Huomautus: Aseta aktiivihiilisuodatin regenerointiprosessia
varten ritilélle, koska leivinpellit voivat naarmuuntua.

Huomautus: Al puhdista aktiivihillisuodatinta koskaan

puhdistusaineilla, vedella, astianpesukoneessa tai marélla liinalla.

Huomautus: Ala regeneroi aktiivihiilisuodattimia

pyrolyysitoiminnolla tai selvasti yli 200 °C lampdtilassa.

1. Irrota metallinen rasvasuodatin (ks. "Liesituulettimen
kayttdohje").

2. Irrota aktiivihiilisuodatin. Pid4 samalla toisella kadell& kiinni
aktiivihiilisuodattimen pohjasta.

3.Kuumenna aktiivihiilisuodatinta uunissa kiertoilmalla
120 minuuttia [Ampétilassa 200 °C.

4. Anna aktiivihiilisuodattimen jaéhtya.

5. Aseta aktiivihiilisuodatin paikalleen, kdanna yléspain ja lukitse
kieleke. Pida samalla toisella k&della kiinni aktiivihiilisuodattimen
pohjasta.

6. Asenna metallinen rasvasuodatin (ks. "Liesituulettimen
kayttdohje").

Vigtigt

Lees denne vejledning omhyggeligt igennem, og opbevar den.
Sikkerheden ved brugen af dette apparat kan kun garanteres, hvis
monteringen foretages fagligt korrekt i henhold til anvisningerne i
denne monteringsvejledning. Installataren har ansvaret for, at
apparatet fungerer fejlfrit pa opstillingsstedet.

Apparatet ma udelukkende tilsluttes af en autoriseret fagmand.

Inden der gennemfares noget arbejde skal stramforsyningen
afbrydes.

A\ Fare for kvaestelser!

Under installationen pga. skarpe kanter. Under apparatets
installation skal man altid have beskyttelseshandsker pa.
Montering af diffusor

1. Indjuster diffusoren, og skru den fast.
2. Leeg kablet rundt om diffusoren.



Regenerering af aktivt kulfilter

For at sikre en tilstraekkelig lugtreduktion skal filtrene ved normal
brug (ca. 1 time dagligt) regenereres ca. hver 3. eller 4. maned.

Bemaerk: De aktive kulfiltre kan regenereres op til 30 gange.

Bemaerk: Ved normal brug (ca. 1 time dagligt) skal de aktive
kulfiltre udskiftes mindst hvert 10. ar.

A\ Fare for forbraending!

Det aktive kulfilter er meget varmt i lang tid efter regenereringen.
Ror ikke ved det aktive kulfilter umiddelbart efter regenereringen,
men lad det forst kale tilstreekkeligt af.

Bemaerk: Det aktive kulfilter er meget varmt i lang tid efter
regenereringen. Laeg ikke det aktive kulfilter direkte pa sarte
overflader umiddelbart efter regenereringen, men lad det forst kale
tilstreekkeligt af.

Bemeerk: Laeg det aktive kulfilter pa en rist under
regenereringsprocessen, fordi bageplader kan blive ridset.

Bemeerk: Det aktive kulfilter ma aldrig rengeres med
renggringsmidler, vand, vade klude eller vaskes i
opvaskemaskinen.

Bemeerk: Det aktive kulfilter ma ikke regenereres med pyrolyse

eller betydeligt over 200°C.

1. Afmonter metalfedtfiltret (se "Emhaettens brugsvejledning®).

2. Afmonter det aktive kulfilter. Hold samtidig den anden hand
under det aktive kulfilter.

3.Opvarm det aktive kulfilter ved recirkulation i bageovnen i 120
minutter pa 200°C.

4.l ad det aktive kulfilter kele af.

5. Seet det aktive kulfilter ind, klap det op, og lad lasken ga i indgreb.
Hold samtidig den anden hand under det aktive kulfilter.

6. Monter metalfedtfiltret (se "Emheaettens brugsvejledning*).

Consejos y advertencias

Leer con atencion estas instrucciones y conservarlas. Solamente
un montaje profesional conforme a estas instrucciones de montaje
puede garantizar un uso seguro del aparato. El instalador es
responsable del funcionamiento perfecto en el lugar de
instalacion.

El aparato solo ha de ser conectado por un técnico autorizado.

Antes de realizar cualquier trabajo se ha de cortar el suministro
eléctrico.

A\ iPeligro de lesiones!

por bordes afilados durante la instalacion. Utilizar siempre guantes
de proteccién durante la instalacién del aparato.

Montar el difusor

1. Alinear y atornillar el difusor.
2. Enrollar el cable en torno al difusor.

Regenerar el filtro de carbon activo

Con un uso normal (de aprox. 1 h al dia), se deben regenerar los
filtros aproximadamente cada 3 o 4 meses para garantizar la
filtracién de olores.

Nota: Los filtros de carbdn activo pueden regenerarse hasta 30
veces.

Nota: Con un uso normal (de aprox. 1 h al dia), los filtros de
carboén activo deben sustituirse como minimo después de 10 afios
de uso.

A\ iPeligro de quemaduras!

El filtro de carbdn activo permanece caliente durante un tiempo
prolongado tras su regeneracion. No tocar directamente el filtro de
carbdn activo tras su regeneracion; dejar que se enfrie lo
suficiente antes.

Nota: El filtro de carbdn activo permanece caliente durante un
tiempo prolongado tras su regeneracion. No depositar el filiro de
carbdn activo directamente sobre superficies delicadas tras su
regeneracion; dejar que se enfrie lo suficiente antes.

Nota: Para el proceso de regeneracion, colocar el filtro de carbdn
activo sobre una parrilla, ya que las bandejas de horno podrian
sufrir arafazos.

Nota: Jamas limpiar los filtros de carbdn activo con agentes
limpiadores, con agua, en el lavavajillas o con un trapo humedo.

Nota: No regenerar el filtro de carbén activo en pirdlisis o por
encima de los 200 °C.

1. Desmontar el filiro de metal antigrasa (véase «Instrucciones de
uso de la campana extractora»).

2. Desmontar el filtro de carbdn activo. Agarrar por debajo el filtro
de carbdn activo con la otra mano.

3. Calentar el filtro de carbdn activo en el horno a 200 °C durante
120 minutos con recirculacion de aire.

4. Dejar enfriar el filtro de carbdn activo.

5. Colocar el filiro de carbén activo, plegarlo hacia arriba y encajar
la lengiieta. Al mismo tiempo, agarrar con la otra mano por
debajo del filiro de carbdn activo.

6. Montar el filtro de metal antigrasa (véase «Instrucciones de uso
de la campana extractora»).

Indicacdes importantes

Leia atentamente e guarde estas instrugbes. Apenas se a
montagem for realizada de forma tecnicamente correcta, em
conformidade com estas instrugcdes de montagem, se pode
garantir a seguranga durante a utilizagdo. O instalador é
responsavel pelo funcionamento correcto no local de instalagéo.
O aparelho s6 pode ser ligado por um técnico autorizado.

Desligar a alimentagéo eléctrica antes de realizar quaisquer
trabalhos.
A\ Perigo de ferimentos!

devido a cantos pontiagudos durante a instalagdo. Usar sempre
luvas de protecgao durante a instalagéo do aparelho.

Montar o difusor

1. Alinhe o difusor e enrosque-o.
2. Coloque o cabo em redor do difusor.

Regenerar filtro de carvao ativo

Para garantir o grau de separagéo do odor, € necessario
regenerar os filtros todos os 3-4 meses no caso de uma utilizagéo
normal (diariamente cerca de 1 hora).

Nota: Os filtros de carvéo ativo podem ser regenerados até 30
vezes.

Nota: Os filtros de carvao ativo devem ser substituidos, pelo
menos, todos os 10 anos no caso de uma utilizagéo normal
(diariamente cerca de 1 hora).

A\ Perigo de queimaduras!

O filtro de carvao ativo permanece quente durante muito tempo
apos a regeneracédo. Nao toque no filtro de carvéo ativo logo apos
a regeneracao, deve deixa-lo arrefecer durante tempo suficiente.

Nota: O filtro de carvao ativo permanece quente durante muito
tempo apds a regeneragdo. Nao toque diretamente nas
superficies sensiveis do filtro de carvao ativo logo apds a
regeneracéo, deve deixa-lo arrefecer durante tempo suficiente.

Nota: Para o processo de regeneragao colocar o filtro de carvao
ativo em cima de uma grelha, pois os tabuleiros do forno podem
provocar riscos.

Nota: Nunca limpe o filiro de carvéao ativo com produtos de
limpeza, agua, na maquina de lavar nem com um pano molhado.

Nota: Nao regenere filtros de carvao ativo em pirdlise ou

claramente acima de 200 °C.

1. Desmonte o filtro metalico de gorduras (ver "Manual de
instrucdes do exaustor").

2. Desmonte o filtro de carvéo ativo. Com a outra mao, segure o
filtro de carvéao ativo por baixo.

3. Aqueca o filtro de carvéo ativo no forno a 200 °C com ar
circulante durante 120 minutos.

4. Deixe o filtro de carvéao ativo arrefecer.

5. Coloque o filtro de carvao ativo, vire-o para cima e engate a
galtilha. Com a outra méao, segure o filtro de carvéo ativo por

aixo.

6. Monte o filtro metalico de gorduras (ver "Manual de instru¢des do

exaustor").



Recommandations importantes

Lire attentivement cette notice et la conserver soigneusement.
Seulement en cas d'encastrement correct selon cette notice de
montage, la sécurité est garantie lors de I'utilisation. Le monteur
est responsable du fonctionnement correct sur le lieu ou I'appareil
est installé.

Seul un spécialiste agréé est habilité a raccorder I'appareil.
Avant tout travail, couper I'alimentation électrique.

A\ Risque de blessure !

pendant l'installation a cause des arétes vives. Pendant
l'installation de I'appareil, toujours porter des gants de protection.

Montage du diffuseur
1. Positionner correctement le diffuseur, puis le fixer avec la vis.
2.Disposer le cable autour du diffuseur.

Régénération du filtre a charbon actif

Afin de garantir la capacité de rétention des odeurs, les filtres
doivent étre régénéres environ tous les 3-4 mois en
fonctionnement normal (env. 1 heure par jour).

Remarque : Les filires a charbon actifs peuvent étre régénérés
jusqu'a 30 fois.

Remarque : Les filtres a charbon actif doivent étre remplacés au
moins tous les 10 ans en fonctionnement normal (env. 1 h par
jour).

A\ Risque de bralure !

Le filtre a charbon actif reste longtemps chaud apres sa
régénération. Ne touchez pas directement le filtre a charbon actif
apres sa régénération, mais laissez-le d'abord refroidir
suffisamment de temps.

Remarque : Le filire a charbon actif reste longtemps chaud aprés
sa régénération. Ne placez pas directement le filtre a charbon actif
sur des surfaces sensibles aprés sa régénération, mais laissez-le
d'abord refroidir suffisamment de temps.

Remarque : Poser le filtre a charbon actif sur une grille pour le
processus de régénération, car les toles de cuisson risquent de se
rayer.

Remarque : Ne jamais nettoyer le filtre a charbon actif avec du
détergent, de I'eau, dans le lave-vaisselle ni avec un chiffon
humide.

Remarque : Ne régénérez pas les filtres a charbon actif dans la

pyrolyse ni a une température nettement supérieure a 200 °C.

1. Démonter le filtre a graisse métallique (voir « Notice d'utilisation
de la hotte aspirante »).

2.Démontez le filtre a charbon actif. Pour ce faire, placez I'autre
main sous le filtre & charbon actif et saisissez-le.

3. Faire chauffer le filtre a charbon actif a chaleur tournante pendant
120 minutes a 200 °C.

4. Laisser refroidir le filtre a charbon actif.

5. Insérez le filtre a charbon actif, rabattez-le vers le haut et
enclenchez la patte. Pour ce faire, placez I'autre main sous le
filtre & charbon actif et saisissez-le.

6. Monter le filtre a graisse métallique (voir « Notice d'utilisation de
la hotte aspirante »).

Belangrijke aanwijzingen

Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door en bewaar hem
goed. Alleen als de inbouw op deskundige wijze en conform dit
installatievoorschrift wordt uitgevoerd, is de veiligheid bij het
gebruik gegarandeerd. De installateur is verantwoordelijk voor een
goede werking op de plaats van opstelling.

Alleen een daartoe bevoegd vakman mag het apparaat aansluiten.

V&ér alle werkzaamheden aan het apparaat dient het apparaat
spanningsvrij te worden gemaaki.

A\ Risico van letsel!

tijdens de installatie door scherpe randen. Draag tijdens de
installatie van het apparaat altijd veiligheidshandschoenen.
Diffuseur monteren

1. Diffuseur uitlijnen en vastschroeven.
2. Kabel om de diffuseur leggen.

Actief koolfilter regenereren

Om het niveau van de geurafscheiding te waarborgen, moeten de
filters bij normaal gebruik (dagelijks ca. 1 uur) ongeveer om de 3-
4 maanden worden geregenereerd.

Aanwijzing: De actieve koolfilters kunnen tot 30 keer worden
geregenereerd.

Aanwijzing: De actieve koolfilters moeten bij normaal gebruik
(dagelijks ca. 1 uur) tenminste om de 10 jaar worden verwisseld.

A\ Gevaar voor verbranding!

De actieve koolfilter blijft na het regenereren lange tijd heet. De
actieve koolfilter direct na het regeneren niet aanraken, maar eerst
voldoende laten afkoelen.

Aanwijzing: De actieve koolfilter blijft na het regenereren lange
tijd heet. De actieve koolfilter direct na het regeneren niet direct op
gevoelige oppervlakken leggen, maar eerst voldoende laten
afkoelen.

Aanwijzing: De actieve koolfilter voor het regeneratieproces op
een rooster leggen, omdat er anders krassen op de bakplaat
kunnen komen.

Aanwijzing: Aktieve koolfilters nooit reinigen met
schoonmaakmiddelen, met water, in de vaatwasmachine of met
een natte doek.

Aanwijzing: Actieve koolfilters niet tijdens de zelfreiniging of

duidelijk boven de 200°C regenereren.

1. Metalen veffilter demonteren (zie ,gebruiksaanwijzing bij de
afzuigkap®).

2. Actieve koolfilter demonteren. Daarbij dient u hem met de andere
hand te ondersteunen.

3. Actieve koolfilter in de oven bij circulatie gedurende 120 minuten
met 200°C verwarmen.

4. Actieve koolfilter laten afkoelen.

5. Actieve koolfilter inbrengen, naar boven klappen en het lipje in
laten klikken. Daarbij dient u hem met de andere hand te
ondersteunen.

6. Metalen vetfilter monteren (zie de ,gebruiksaanwijzing bij de
afzuigkap®).

Avvertenze importanti

Leggere attentamente e conservare queste Istruzioni per |'uso.
Solo un montaggio in accordo con le relative istruzioni puo
garantire un utilizzo sicuro dell'apparecchio. L'installatore &
responsabile del corretto funzionamento nel luogo di installazione.
L'allacciamento dell'apparecchio deve essere effettuato
esclusivamente da un tecnico qualificato e autorizzato.

Staccare I'alimentazione di corrente prima di procedere ad ogni
tipo di intervento.

A\ Pericolo di lesioni!

Causato durante l'installazione da bordi affilati. Indossare sempre
guanti di protezione durante l'installazione dell'apparecchio.

Montaggio del diffusore
1. Allineare e fissare il diffusore.
2. Posizionare il cavo intorno al diffusore.

Rigenerazione del filtro a carbone attivo

Per garantire la riduzione dei cattivi odori, in caso di esercizio
normale (circa 1 ora al giorno), & necessario rigenerare i filtri
all'incirca ogni 3-4 mesi.

Avvertenza: | filtri a carbone attivo possono essere rigenerati fino
a 30 volte.

Avvertenza: In caso di esercizio normale (circa 1 ora al giorno), i
filtri a carbone attivo devono essere sostituiti almeno ogni 10 anni.

/\ Pericolo di ustioni!

Dopo la rigenerazione il filtro a carbone attivo rimane caldo a
lungo. Non toccare il filtro a carbone attivo subito dopo la
rigenerazione, lasciarlo prima raffreddare a sufficienza.

Avvertenza: Dopo la rigenerazione il filtro a carbone attivo rimane
caldo a lungo. Non appoggiare il filtro a carbone attivo subito dopo
la rigenerazione a contatto diretto con superfici delicate, lasciarlo
prima raffreddare a sufficienza.

Avvertenza: Per il processo di rigenerazione posizionare il filtro a
carbone attivo su una griglia, poiché le teglie da forno potrebbero
graffiarsi.



Avvertenza: Non pulire mai il filtro a carbone attivo con
detergenti, con acqua, in lavastoviglie o con un panno bagnato.

Avvertenza: Non rigenerare il filtro a carbone attivo con la pirolisi

o molto oltre 200°C.

1. Rimuovere il filtro grassi metallico (vedere “Istruzioni per l'uso
della cappa di aspirazione”).

2. Smontare il filtro a carbone attivo. Con l'altra mano, afferrare il
filtro a carbone attivo da sotto.

3. Riscaldare il filtro a carbone attivo in forno con combinazione con
aria per 120 minuti a 200°C.

4. Lasciare raffreddare il filtro a carbone attivo.

5.Inserire il filtro a carbone attivo, piegarlo verso 'alto e innestare
la linguetta. Con I'altra mano, afferrare il filtro a carbone attivo da
sotto.

6. Installare il filtro grassi metallico (vedere “Istruzioni per 'uso
della cappa di aspirazione”).

ZNUAVTIKEG UTTOdEIEEIQ

AiopaoTe auTEG TIG 00nyieg TIPOOEKTIKE Kol QUAGETE TIg. Mbvo oe
TTEPITITWON OWOTHG EYKATAOTAONG CUUPWVO e QUTEG TIG 0dnyieg
TOTOOETNONG eEXOPANI(ETON N GOPAAEIR KT TN Xpron. O
EYKATAOTATNG €ivail uTteUBuUvog yix TNV &yoyn Aeiroupyia oTn B€on
TOTTOBETNONG.

Movo &vag adeloUxog TEXVIKOG EMTPETETAI VX OUVOEDEI Tr GUOKEUT).
Mpiv TNV ekTEAEON OTTOIXOONTTOTE £PYAOIOG KAEIVETE TNV TTAPOXT)
peUPaTOG.

A\ Kivéuvog TpaupaTiopou!

OO TIG KOPTEPEG AKHUES KT TN SIGPKEIX TNG EYKATAROTOONG. Kor
TN SIGPKEID TNG EYKATAOTAONG TNG CUOKEUNG POPATE TIVTOTE
TIPOOTATEUTIKK YOVTICK.

ZuvapPHOoAOGYNoN Tou dIXXUTN
1. EuBuypappifoTe To SioxUTn Kol BIB®MOTE TOV OTOOEPA.
2. TomoBeTroTe TO KGKAWDIO YUPW OO TO SIGKUTH.

Avayévvnon Tou QiATpou evepyoU GvOpaKa

Mo va eEX0PANIOTE! TO PINTPOPIOHO TWV OOUMV, TIPETTEI TO PIATP

OTNV KOVOVIKN AeiToupyia (Ka@nuepivd mepimmou 1 wpa) va

QVOYEVVIOUVTOI TIEPITIOU KOBE 3-4 UNVEG.

YrodeiEn: Ta QIATPa evepyoU GvOPOKA PTTOPOUV V& avayevvnOouv

pEXP! Kol 30 POPEG.

YodeIEn: Ta QIATPO evePYOU GVOPOKO TIPETTEI OTNV KAVOVIKI)

AeIToupyia (KaONUEPIV T WPX) VX GVTIKXBIOTAVTOI TO AlyOTEPO KOOE

10 xpovia.

A\ Kivduvog ZepaTioparog!

To @iATPO evepyoU QVOPOKA HETX TNV QVAYEVVNON TIXPOHEVE! YIX

TOAU XPOVO KOWTO. Mnv alyyigeTe TO PIATPO Evepyou GvBpOKa

oTeUBEIng HETE TNV QVAYEVVNOT, QMK GPrOTE TO TIPWTX VO KPUWOEI

OPKETAL.

Ynode1gn: To GIATPO evepyou GVBPOKA PETA TNV avayEvvnon

TTOPOUEVE! YIO TTOAU XpOVO KauTO. Mnv ToTIoBeTNOETE TO PIATPO

EVEPYOU AVOPOKK AITEUOEING PHETX TNV AVAYEVVNON TTGVW O€

euaiobnTeg em@aveleg, GAX OPrOTE TO TIPWTX VO KPUDOEI GPKETA.

Ynodeign: TormoBeTroTe TO PIATPO evepyol GvOPOKa YIo TN

JIOBIKOCION TNG AVAYEVVNONG TIAVW 08 I OXXPQ, ETTEIDN TO TOWIX

UTTOPEI VX YPOTOOUVIGTOUV.

Yrodeign: Mnv ka®opileTe TOTE To GIATPO evepyol GvBpaKa pe

vEPO, OTO TIAUVTIPIO THATWV I PE EVA UYPO TTAWVI.

Yrodeign: Mnv avayevvrioeTe Ta QIATPO EvEPYOU GVOPOKO OTNV

TTUPOAUGN 1] OPKETA TGV oo Toug 200 °C.

1. ApaipéoTe To HETOANIKO GIATPO Aioug (BAerte "Odnyieg xpriong Tou
amoppopnTHPa").

2. ApaipgaTe To QIATPO gvepyol &vBpoaka. I’ auTd mMAEoTE pe To A0
XEPI KATW OO TO PIATPO eVEPYOU AVOPOKA.

3.OgppdiveTe TO PIATPO evepyoU AvOPOKO OTO POUPVO pe
avoKukhopopia agpa aToug 200 °C yiax 120 AenTd.

4. AprioTe TO QIATPO evepyoU GVOPOKO VO KPUWOEL.

5. ToroBeTrioTe TO PIATPO evePYOU GVOPOKD, ONKWOTE TO TTPOG TX
AV Kol ao@aAioTe TN YAwooo. [ auTtd m&oTte pe To &ANo XEp!
K&TW omd To QIATPO evepyou &vOPOKA.

6. TorroBeTroTe TO HETXAAIKO QIATPO AiToug (BAeTe "Odnyieg xpnong
TOU amoppoPnTHPa”).

Onemli uyarilar

Bu kilavuzu dikkatlice okuyunuz ve saklayiniz. Ancak cihazin
montaji bu montaj talimatinda tarif edilen sekilde, usulline uygun
olarak yapilmissa cihazin kullaniminda guvenlik garantisi
verilmigtir. Cihazin kuruldugu yerde kusursuz calismasindan
montaji yapan kisi sorumludur.

Cihazin baglantisini sadece egitimli bir uzman yapabilir.

Her tarl0 calismalara baglamadan énce elektrik baglantisini kesin.

A\ Yaralanma tehlikesi!

Kurulum esnasinda keskin kenarlar nedeniyle yaralanma tehlikesi
vardir. Cihazin kurulum galismalari boyunca daima koruyucu
eldivenler kullanin.

Diflizoriin monte edilmesi

1. Difizér0 hizalayiniz ve vidalarini sikiniz.
2.Diflzére kablo baglayiniz.

Aktif karbon filtresinin tazelenmesi

Koku temizleme diizeyini strekli yiksek tutmak igin filtreler normal
kullanimda (gtinde yaklasik 1 saat) yaklasik 3-4 ayda bir
tazelenmelidir.

Bilgi: Aktif karbon filtresi azami 30 defa tazelenebilir.

Bilgi: Aktif karbon filtresi normal kullanimda (giinde yaklasik 1
saat) en ge¢ 10 yil icinde degistiriimelidir.

A\ Yanma tehlikesi!

Tazeleme sonrasinda aktif karbon filtresi uzun sire sicak kalir.

Aktif karbon filtresine tazelemeden hemen sonra dokunmayiniz,

6nce sogumasini bekleyiniz.

Bilgi: Tazeleme sonrasinda aktif karbon filtresi uzun siire sicak

kalir. Aktif karbon filtresine tazelemeden hemen sonra dogrudan

hassas ylizeyler Gizerine yerlestirmeyiniz, dnce sogumasini
bekleyiniz.

Bilgi: Firin tepsisini cizebilecegi icin aktif karbon filtresini tazeleme

sirasinda tel 1zgaraya yerlestiriniz.

Bilgi: Aktif karbon filtresini asla deterjanla, suyla, bulagik

makinesinde veya islak bezle temizlemeyiniz.

Bilgi: Aktif karbon filtresi pirolizde veya 200°C Uzerindeki

sicakliklarda tazelenmemelidir.

1. Metal yag filtresinin sékllmesi (bkz. "Davlumbaz kullanim
kilavuzu").

2. Aktif karbon filtresini s6kiinliz. Bu esnada diger eliniz ile alttan
aktif karbon filtresini tutunuz.

3. Aktif karbon filtresini firinda 200°C sicaklikta dolagimli hava
ozelligi agikken 120 dakika isitiniz.

4. Aktif karbon filtresinin sogumasini bekleyiniz.

5. Aktif karbon filtresi kullaniniz, yukar kaldiriniz ve tirnagi
kilitleyiniz. Bu esnada diger eliniz ile alttan aktif karbon filtresini
tutunuz.

6. Metal yag filtresinin takilmasi (bkz. "Davlumbaz kullanim
kilavuzu").

BaMHble ykazaHuA

BHuMaTensHO npounTanTe AaHHYH MHCTPYKLUMIO U COXpaHuTe eé.
BesonacHocTb aKkcnyataumv rapaHTMpyeTcaA TONbKO Npu
KBanMduUUpoBaHHOW cCOOpKe ¢ cobtoaeHneM AaHHON UHCTPYKLUWMK No
MOHTaXKy. 3a 6e3ynpeyHocTb PYHKLMOHUPOBaHUA OTBETCTBEHHOCTb
HECE&T MOHTEp.

MoakntoyeHune npubéopa LomKeH NPOU3BOANUTE TONBKO
YMOSHOMOUYEHHbIH Crieunanmcr.

Mepea npoBeaeHneM NtobbIX paboThl BbIKOYATL NoAady
3/1EKTPHUYECKOro TOKa.

/\ OnacHocTb TpaBm!

Co CTOPOHBI OCTPbIX KPOMOK Mpw ycTaHoBKe. MNpw ycTaHoBKe npubopa
Bceraa HaaeBaunTe 3alluTHble nep4vyarku.

YctaHoBKa aud¢ysopa

1. Ondodys0p BLIPOBHANTE U NPUBUHTUTE.
2. Ynoxwre kabenb BOKpyr aAnddysopa.



PGI'EHepI/IpOBaHMe ¢MJ1pra C aKTUBUPOBAHHbIM
Yrném

Y1066 06ecrneunTb Haanexallmi ypoBeHb HeUTpanMaauum 3anaxos,
npu HOpManbHOM 3Kcnyataunu (exxeaHeBHO NpUM. B Teu. 1 yaca)
HEOBX0AMMO NpUM. Kaxkable 3—4 MecALa NPOBOAUTL PEreHepaumio
GunbTPOB.

YKaszaHue: PereHepaumnto GunbTpOB C aKTUBUPOBAHHLIM YrEM
MOXHO NPOBOAWTL A0 TPMALATH pPas.

YKasanue: [pu HopmanbHOM aKcnnyaTaunm (exxeaHeBHO NpUM. B
Teu. 1 yaca) GUNbTPLI C aKTUBMPOBAHHBLIM YI1EM AOMKHbBI 3aMeHATLCA
He pexe, YeM pas B AeCATb feT.

A\ OnacHocTb oxora!

Mocne pereHepaunn GunbTP C aKTUBUPOBAHHBLIM YrNém ocTaéren
ropAYMM B TeUeHUe [ONroro BpemMeHn. He npukacantech K puiibTpy ¢
aKTUBMPOBaHHBIM YrNém cpasy nocne pereHepauunu, gaite emy
CHayana [oCTaTo4yHO OCThITb.

YKasaHwue: [Nocne pereHepauunn GunbTP € aKTUBUPOBAHHBIM YrEM

0CTaéTcA ropAYMM B TEeHEHWe A0Nroro BpemMeHn. He knaawte opunbTp ¢

aKTUBMPOBAaHHbLIM YréM cpasy rnocne pereHepaunu Ha nerko
noBpeXkaaemMble NOBEPXHOCTH, AaiTe eMy cHayana AoCTaToyHO

OCTbITb.

YkasaHwue: [1na npouecca pereHepaumnu nonoxxute Gpunstp ¢

aKTUBMPOBAaHHbBIM YrNéM Ha peLléTKy, T.K. OH MOXXeT nouapanarb

MPOTUBHMW.

YKasaHue: Hvkorza He ouunLiante ounbTp C aKTMBMPOBAHHBLIM YréEM

C NMOMOLLbIO YACTALLMX CPEeACTB, BOAbI, B NOCYOMOEYHOW MalLlnHe

UMK BRAXKHON TPAMKOMN.

YKasaHue: He pereHepupyite unbTp C aKTUBUPOBAHHLIM Yriém B

PEeXXMMe MUPOSIMTUHECKOM CAMOOUYUCTKM UiK Npu TeMnepatype Bonee

200 °C.

1. CHUMHUTE METaNIMYECKUI KUPOYNaBIMBAIOLLMIA GUILTP (CM.
«PyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMyaTaLnn BbITAXKKM»).

2. CHUMUTE DUNBLTP C aKTMBMPOBaHHLIM yrném. MpuaepxusaiiTe
GUNBTP C aKTUBMPOBAHHBIM YrNEM APYron PyKOK.

3. HarpeBaite GpunbTp C aKTUBUPOBaHHLIM YI1EM B AYXOBOM LUKady
npu Temneparype 200 °C B TeueHne 120 MUHYT.

4. [laite puUALTPY C aKTUBUPOBAHHLIM YIIEM OCTbITb.

5. BcraBbTe GUALTP C aKTUBUPOBAHHLIM Yr1EM, OTKUHbTE BBEPX U
3aLénkHuTe nanky. Npuaep)xmeaiTe GUNLTP C aKTUBUPOBAHHBIM
Yyrném Apyrov pyKomn.

6. YcTaHoBUTE MeTannnuecKui xupoynasnvearoLLmnin Gunbtp (Cm.
«PyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCrlyaralnu BbITAXKKK»).

Olulised markused

Lugege kasutusjuhend hoolikalt 1abi ja hoidke alles. Turvaline
kasutamine on tagatud ainult siis, kui paigaldamine toimub
vastavalt paigaldusjuhendile. Paigaldatud seadme veatu t66 eest
vastutab paigaldaja.

Seadet voib gaasivarustusega Gihendada ainult asjaomase
kvalifikatsiooniga tehnik.

Enne mis tahes t66de teostamist lilitage vool vélja.
A\ Vigastusoht!

teravate servade t6ttu paigaldamise ajal. Seadme paigaldamisel
kanda alati kaitsekindaid.

Difuusori paigaldamine
1. Seadke difuusor digesse asendisse ja kinnitage.
2. Paigaldage difuusori imber kaabel.

Aktiivsoefiltri uuendamine
Léhnade tdhusa eemaldamise tagamiseks tuleb filtreid tavareziimil

kasutamise korral (iga pdev umbes 1 tund) iga 3-4 kuu tagant
regenereerida.

Markus: Aktiivsoefiltreid saab regenereerida kuni 30 korda.

Markus: Aktiivsoefiltreid tuleb tavareziimil kasutamise korral (iga
paev umbes 1 tund) vahetada védhemalt iga 10 aasta jarel.

A\ Poletusoht!

Aktiivsdefilter on parast regenereerimist pikka aega kuum. Arge
puudutage aktiivsoefiltrit vahetult parast regenereerimist, vaid
laske sellel kdigepealt piisavalt jahtuda.

Markus: Aktiivsdefilter on parast regenereerimist pikka aega
kuum. Arge asetage aktiivséefiltrit vahetult parast regenereerimist
tundlikule pinnale, vaid laske sellel kdigepealt piisavalt jahtuda.

Markus: Regenereerimiseks asetage aktiivsoefilter restile, kuna
kipsetusplaadid voivad kriimustada.

Markus: Aktiivsoefiltrite puhastamiseks drge kasutage
puhastusvahendeid, vett, nbudepesumasinat ega marga lappi.

Markus: Aktiivsoefiltreid ei tohi regenereerida purolulisiga voi
tunduvalt kérgemal temperatuuril kui 200°C.

1. V&tke maha metallist rasvafilter (vt ,Ohupuhasti kasutusjuhend®).

2. Eemaldage aktiivsoefilter. Sealjuures hoidke teise kdega
aktiivsoefiltrit alt kinni.

3. Kuumutage aktiivséefiltreid kiipsetusahjus 200 °C juures
120 minutit.

4. Laske aktiivsoefiltritel jahtuda.

5. Paigaldage aktiivsdefilter, keerake see Ules ja fikseerige lapats.
Sealjuures hoidke teise kdega aktiivsoefiltrit alt kinni.

6. Paigaldage metallist rasvafilter (vt ,Ohupuhasti kasutusjuhend®).

Svarbios nuorodos

Atidziai perskaitykite Sig instrukcijg ir jg iSsaugokite. Prietaisas
saugiai naudojimas tik tuomet, jei jis tinkamai sumontuotas,
laikantis Sios montavimo instrukcijos. rengimo darbus atliekantis
asmuo atsakingas uz nepriekaistingg veikima statymo vietoje.
Prietaisg prijungti gali tik licencijg turintis kvalifikuotas darbuotojas.
Pries atliekant bet kokius darbus reikia atjungti srovés tiekima.

A\ Kyla pavojus susizeisti!!

j astrias briaunas montuojant. Montuodami prietaisa, maveékite
apsaugines pirstines.

Difuzoriaus montavimas
1. Prijunkite difuzoriy ir prisukite.
2. Dékite kabelj aplink difuzoriy.

Aktyvintosios anglies filtro athaujinimas

Norint uztikrinti reikiama kvapy iSskyrimo lygj, normaliai naudojant
(kasdien mazdaug 1 valandg) filtrus butina atnaujinti mazdaug kas
3—4 ménesius.

Pastaba: Aktyvintosios anglies filtrus galima atnaujinti daugiausia
30 karty.

Pastaba: Normaliai naudojant (kasdien mazdaug 1 valanda)
aktyvintosios anglies filtrg reikia pakeisti bent kas 10 mety.

A\ Pavojus nudegti!

Pasibaigus atnaujinimo procesui aktyvintosios anglies filtras dar
ilgai lieka karStas. Pasibaigus atnaujinimo procesui nelieskite
aktyvintosios anglies filtro, nes jis pirmiausia turi pakankamai
atvesti.

Pastaba: Pasibaigus atnaujinimo procesui aktyvintosios anglies
filtras dar ilgai lieka karstas. Pasibaigus atnaujinimo procesui
aktyvintosios anglies filtro nedékite ant jautriy pavirsiu, nes jis
pirmiausia turi pakankamai atvesti.

Pastaba: Norédami atnaujinti aktyvintosios anglies filtrg, dékite jj
ant groteliy, kadangi kepimo skardos gali susibraizyti.

Pastaba: Aktyvintosios anglies filtro niekada neplaukite su
valikliais, vandeniu, indaplovéje ar nevalykite drégnu skuduréliu.

Pastaba: Aktyvintosios anglies filtro negalima atnauijinti jjungus
pirolizés funkcijg arba nustacius daug aukstesne nei 200 °C
temperatura.

1. ISmontuokite metalinj riebaly filtrg (zr. ,Gartraukio naudojimo
instrukcija®).

2. ISmontuokite aktyvintosios anglies filtrg. Kita ranka prilaikykite
aktyvuotos anglies iltra.

3. Aktyvintosios anglies filtrg 120 minuciy kaitinkite orkaitéje
konvekciniu rezimu, nustate 200 °C.

4. Palaukite, kol aktyvintosios anglies filtras atveés.

5. |statykite aktyvintosios anglies filtrg, uzlenkite j virsy ir
uzfiksuokite liezuvélj. Kita ranka prilaikykite aktyvuotos anglies
filtra.

6. Jmontuokite metalinj riebaly filtra (zr. ,Gartraukio naudojimo
instrukcija®).



Svarigi noradijumi

Uzmanigi izlasiet un saglabajiet $o lietoSanas pamacibu.
LietoSana ir drosa tikai tad, ja uzstadiSana ir tehniski pareiza un
atbilstiga pamacibai. Par pareizu iekartas darbibu uzstadisanas
vieta atbild uzstaditajs.

lerici pievienot drikst tikai sertificéts specialists.
Pirms veicat jebkadus darbus, vienmeér atvienojiet elektropadevi.

A\ Traumu bistamiba!

ar asam malam instalacijas laika. lerices instalacijas laika vienmeér
nésajiet aizsargcimdus.

Difuzora uzstadiSana
1. Nolimenojiet un pieskruvéjiet difuzoru.
2. Aplieciet kabeli ap difuzoru.

Aktivas ogles filtra regeneracija

Lai nodroSinatu aromatu filtraciju, normala darba rezima gadijuma
(apméram 1 stunda diena) filtri ir jaatjauno apméram reizi 3—
4 ménesos.

Noradijums: Aktivas ogles filtrus var atjaunot ne vairak ka
30 reizes.

Noradijums: Normala darba rezima gadijuma (apméram 1 stunda
diena) aktivas ogles filtri jamaina vismaz reizi 10 gados.

A Apdegumu risks!

Aktivas ogles filtrs péc atjaunosanas ilgu laiku ir karsts.
Nepieskarieties aktivas ogles filiram uzreiz péc atjaunoSanas,
vispirms pagaidiet, lidz tas ir pietiekami atdzisis.

Noradijums: Aktivas ogles filtrs péc atjaunoSanas ilgu laiku ir
karsts. Nenovietojiet aktivas ogles filtru uzreiz péc atjauno$anas
uz jutigam virsmam, vispirms pagaidiet, lidz tas ir pietiekami
atdzisis.

Noradijums: Lai veikiu atjaunoSanu, novietojiet aktivas ogles filtru
uz rezga, jo cepamas platis var tikt saskrapétas.

Noradijums: Aktivas ogles filtra tiriSanai nedrikst izmantot

tirianas lidzek|us, tdeni, mitras dranas vai mazgat to trauku

mazgasanas masina.

Noradijums: Aktivas ogles filtrus nedrikst atjaunot, izmantojot

pirolizes procesu vai par 200 °C augstaku temperatru.

1. Nonemiet metala tauku filtru (skatiet , Tvaiku nosucéja lietoSanas
pamaciba”).

2.1znemiet aktivas ogles filtru. Vienlaicigi ar otru roku pieturiet
aktivas ogles filtru no apaksas.

3.120 minutes karséjiet aktivas ogles filtru cepeskrasni 200 °C
temperatura ar gaisa cirkulaciju.

4. Laujiet aktivas ogles filtram atdzist.

5. levietojiet aktivas ogles filtru, paceliet to uz augSu un nostipriniet
meéliti. Vienlaicigi ar otru roku pieturiet aktivas ogles filtru no
apaksas.

6. Uzstadiet metala tauku filtru (skatiet , Tvaiku nosuceéja lietoSanas
pamaciba”).

Wazne wskazowki

Nalezy uwaznie przeczyta¢ i zachowac instrukcje obstugi.
Wytgcznie prawidtowy montaz wykonany zgodnie z instrukcijg
montazu gwarantuje bezpieczenstwo uzytkowania. Instalator
odpowiedzialny jest za prawidtowe dziatanie urzadzenia w miejscu
montazu.

Urzgdzenie moze podtaczy¢ wytgcznie specjalista z odpowiednimi
uprawnieniami.

Przed preprowadzeniem prac wytgczy¢ doptyw pradu.

A\ Niebezpieczenstwo obrazen!

podczas instalacji ze wzgledu na ostre krawedzie. Podczas
instalacji urzadzenia zawsze nosi¢ rekawice ochronne.

Montaz dyfuzora
1. Wypoziomowac¢ i przykreci¢ dyfuzor.
2. Poprowadzi¢ przewdd elekiryczny wokét dyfuzora.

Regeneracja filtra z weglem aktywnym

W celu zapewnienia odpowiedniej neutralizacji zapachdw, przy
standardowym uzytkowaniu filtréw (codziennie przez ok.
1 godzine) nalezy je regenerowac co 3-4 miesigce.

Wskazowka: Filtry z weglem aktywnym mozna regenerowac
maksymalnie 30 razy.

Wskazowka: Przy standardowym uzytkowaniu filtréw z weglem
aktywnym (codziennie przez ok. 1 godzine) nalezy je wymieniaé
co najmnigj co 10 lat.

A\ Niebezpieczenstwo oparzenia!

Po regeneracii filtr z weglem aktywnym pozostaje dtugo goracy.
Nie dotyka¢ filtra z weglem aktywnym bezposrednio po
regeneraciji, lecz poczekaé, az wystarczajgco ostygnie.

Wskazowka: Po regeneracii filtr z weglem aktywnym pozostaje
diugo goracy. Bezposrednio po regeneracji nie odktadac filtra z

weglem aktywnym na delikatne powierzchnie, lecz poczekaé, az
wystarczajgco ostygnie.

Wskazowka: Potozyc filtr z weglem aktywnym na czas procesu
regeneracji na ruszcie w celu unikniecia zadrapan na blasze do
pieczenia.

Wskazoéwka: Nigdy nie czysci¢ filtréw z weglem aktywnym

podczas samoczyszczenia, czysci¢ wodg, w zmywarce lub mokrg

Sciereczka.

Wskazoéwka: Nie regenerowac filtréw w ramach pyrolizy ani w

temperaturze znacznie przekraczajgcej 200°C.

1. Zdemontowaé metalowy filtr przeciwttuszczowy (patrz ,Instrukcja
obstugi okapu®).

2. Wyjac filtr z weglem aktywnym. Druga reka chwyci¢ przy tym filtr
z weglem aktywnym od spodu.

3. Podgrzewac filtr z weglem aktywnym w piekarniku przy
wigczonym termoobiegu w temperaturze 200°C przez
120 minut.

4. Pozostawic filtr z weglem aktywnym do wystygniecia.

5. Wiozy¢ filtr z weglem aktywnym, nastepnie unies¢ filtr i
zatrzasna¢ blokade. Druga reka chwyci¢ przy tym filtr z weglem
aktywnym od spodu.

6. Zamontowac metalowy filtr przeciwttuszczowy (patrz ,Instrukcja
obstugi okapu®).

Indicatii importante

Cititi cu atentie si retineti aceasta instructiune. Numai la montajul
regulamentar corespunzator acestei instructiuni de montaj este
garantata siguranta la utilizare. Instalatorul este responsabil pentru
functionarea ireprosabila la locul de instalare.

Racordul aparatului se va realiza numai de catre personal calificat
si autorizat.

Inainte de a executa orice lucrare, intrerupeti alimentarea cu
curent electric.
/\ Pericol de ranire!

din cauza muchiilor ascutite in timpul instalrii. in timpul instalarii
aparatului purtati intotdeauna manusi de protectie.

Montarea difuzorului

1. Asezati drept difuzorul si ingurubati.
2. Agezati cablul n jurul difuzorului.

Regenerarea filtrului de carbon activ

Pentru a asigura gradul de separare a mirosului, la o utilizare
obisnuita (aprox. 1 ora pe zi), este necesara regenerarea filtrelor
aprox. la fiecare 3-4 luni.

Indicatie: Filtrele de carbon activ pot fi regenerate de cel mult 30
de ori.

Indicatie: La o utilizare obisnuita (aprox. 1 ora pe zi), filtrele de
carbon activ trebuie schimbate cel putin la fiecare 10 ani.

A\ Pericol de arsuri!

Filtrul de carbon activ raméne fierbinte pentru o lunga perioada de
timp dupa regenerare. Nu atingeti filtrul de carbon activ imediat
dupa regenerare; |asati-l mai intai sa se réceasca.

Indicatie: Filtrul de carbon activ raméne fierbinte pentru o lunga
perioada de timp dupé regenerare. Imediat dupa regenerare, nu
asezali filtrul de carbon activ pe suprafete sensibile; lasati-l mai
intai s& se réceasca.

Indicatie: Pentru regenerare, asezati filtrul de carbon activ pe un
gratar, deoarece foile de copt pot zgaria.

Indicatie: Nu curatati niciodata filtrul de carbon activ cu detergent,
cu apd, in magina de spalat vase sau cu o lavetd umeda.

Indicatie: Nu efectuati regenerarea filtrului de carbon activ in
timpul pirolizei sau la o temeperaturd mai mare de 200°C.



1. Demontati filtrul metalic pentru grasimi (vezi ,Instructiunile de
utilizare ale hotei“).

2. Demontati filtrul de carbon activ. Pentru aceasta, introduceti
cealaltd mana sub filtrul de carbon activ.

3. incélzi;i filtrul de carbon activ la 200°C in cuptor la recircularea
aerului pentru 120 minute.

4. Lasati filtrul de carbon activ sa se raceasca.

5. Introduceti filtrul cu carbune activ, rabatati-I in sus si inclichetati
brida. Pentru aceasta, introduceti cealalta mana sub filtrul de
carbon activ.

6. Montati filtrul metalic pentru grasimi (vezi ,Instructiunile de
utilizare ale hotei®).

Fontos tudnivalok

Gondosan olvassa el és 6rizze meg ezt az Utmutatét. Csak a
szerelési utmutaténak megfelel§, szakszerl beszerelés esetén
garantalt az lizembiztonsag. A szerelb felel6s a felallitasi helyen
vald kifogastalan mikoédésert.

A készlléket csak hivatalos engedéllyel rendelkez6 szakember
csatlakoztathatja.

Barmilyen munka elvégzése el6tt szlintesse meg az dramellatast.
A\ Sériilésveszély!

szerelés kdzben az éles peremek miatt. A készulék szerelése
kdézben mindig viseljen veédbkeszty(it.

Diffuzor felszerelése
1. Igazitsa be a diffuzort és csavarozza be.
2. A kabelt tekerje a diffazor koré.

Aktivszén-szl(ir6 regeneralasa

A szagok megfelel6 semlegesitéséhez a szlréket normal
lzemeltetés esetén (napi kb. 1 éra) kb. 3-4 havonta regeneralni
kell.

Utasitas: Az aktivszén-sz(ir6k max. harmincszor regeneralhatok.

Utasitas: Az aktivszén-sz(réket normal izemeltetés esetén (napi
kb. 1 dra) legaldbb tizévente ki kell cserélni.

A\ Egési sériilés veszélye!

Az aktivszén-sz(r6 a regeneralds utan sokaig forré marad. Ne

érintse meg az aktivszén-sz(ir6t kbzvetleniil a regeneralas utan,
hanem el6sz6r hagyja megfeleléen lehini.

Utasitas: Az aktivszén-sz(ir§ a regeneralas utan sokaig forré
marad. Ne helyezze az aktivszén-sz(ir6t kényes feliiletre
kdzvetlenll a regeneralas utan, hanem el8szér hagyja
megfelel&en lehdlni.

Utasitas: A regeneralasi folyamathoz helyezze az aktivszén-
szlir6t egy rostélyra, mivel a sttétepsik 6sszekarcolddhatnak.

Utasitas: Az aktivszén-sz(ir6t soha ne tisztitsa tisztitdval, vizzel,

mosogatégépben vagy nedves torléruhaval.

Utasitas: Az aktivszén-sz(rét ne regeneralja pirolizissel vagy 200

°C feletti h6mérsékleten.

1. Szerelje ki a fém zsirsz(rét (lasd a ,Paraelszivo hasznalati
utasitasat”).

2.Vegye ki az aktivszén-sz(ir6t. Kézben a masik kezével nyuljon az
aktivszén-sz(ir§ ala.

3. Melegitse fel az aktivszén-sz(ir6t 120 percig a sitében 200 °C-
on légkeringetés mellett.

4.Hagyija leh(lni az aktivszén-sz(irét.

5.Helyezze be és hajtsa fel az aktivszén-sz(irét, majd pattintsa be
a fulet. Kézben a masik kezével nyuljon az aktivszén-sz(ir§ ala.

6.Szerelje be a fém zsirsz(ir6t (Iasd a ,Paraelszivé hasznalati
utasitasat”).

Pomembni napotki

Skrbno preberite ta navodila za uporabo in jih shranite. Varnost
med uporabo je zagotovljena le v primeru strokovne montaze v
skladu s temi navodili za montazo. Za brezhibno delovanje na
mestu postavitve je odgovoren inStalater.

Aparat lahko prikljuci le strokovno osebje z dovoljenjem.
Pred kakr$nimi koli deli na aparatu izkljucite elektricno napajanje.
A Nevarnost poskodb!

zaradi ostrih robov med namestitvijo. Med namestitvijo naprave
vedno nosite zasCitne rokavice.

Namestitev difuzorja
1. Poravnajte difuzor in ga privijte.
2. Kabel napeljite okrog difuzorja.

Regeneracija filtrov z aktivnhim ogljem
Filtre je treba pri normalni uporabi (dnevno pribl. 1 uro) regenerirati
na pribl. 3-4 mesece, da zagotovite ucinkovito filtriranje vonjav.

Opomba: Filtre z aktivnim ogljem je mogoce regenerirati do 30-
krat.

Opomba: Filtre z aktivnim ogljem je treba pri normalni uporabi
(dnevno pribl. 1 uro) zamenjati najmanj na 10 let.

A\ Nevarnost opeklin!

Filter z aktivnim ogljem po regeneraciji dlje ¢asa ostane vrog. Filtra
z aktivnim ogljem se neposredno po regeneraciji ne dotikajte,
temve¢ pocakajte, da se dovolj ohladi.

Opomba: Filter z aktivnim ogljem po regeneraciji dlje ¢asa ostane
vro€. Filtra z aktivnim ogljem neposredno po regeneraciji ne
odlagajte na obcutljive povrSine, temvec pocakajte, da se dovolj
ohladi.

Opomba: Filter z aktivnim ogljem za regeneracijo polozite na
resSetko, ker bi lahko pekac opraskali.

Opomba: Filtrov z aktivnim ogljem nikoli ne Cistite s Cistili, z vodo,
v pomivalnem stroju ali z vlazno krpo.

Opomba: Filtrov z aktivnim ogljem ne regenerijajte s programom

pirolize ali pri temperaturah znatno nad 200° C.

1. Demontirajte kovinski mascobni filter (glejte ,Navodila za
uporabo nape®).

2. Odstranite filter z aktivnim ogljem. Pri tem z drugo roko spodaj
primite filter z aktivnim ogljem.

3. Filtra z aktivnim ogljem 120 minut segrevajte v pecici pri 200 °C.

4. Pocakajte, da se filtra z aktivnim ogljem ohladita.

5. Vstavite filter z aktivnim ogljem, ga poklopite navzgor in zaskocite
sponko. Pri tem z drugo roko spodaj primite filter z aktivnim
ogliem.

6. Name)stite kovinski masc&obni filter (glejte ,Navodila za uporabo
nape®).

Dulezita upozornéni

Peclivé si pfectéte tento navod a uschovejte ho. Bezpecné
pouzivani je zaru¢eno pouze pfi odborné montazi podle tohoto
navodu k montazi. Technik provadéjici instalaci odpovida za
bezvadné fungovani na misté instalace.

Spotfebi¢ smi zapojovat pouze koncesovany odbornik.

Pfed provadénim jakychkoli praci odpojte pfistroj od rozvodné
site.

A\ Nebezpeéi poranéni!

ostrymi hranami béhem instalace. BEhem instalace spotfebice
noste vzdy ochranné rukavice.

Montaz difuzoru
1. Difuzor vyrovnejte a pfiSroubujte.
2. Kabel vedte okolo difuzoru — obrazek.

Regenerace aktivniho uhlikového filtru

Aby byl zabezpeceny potfebny stupen filtrovani pachd, musi se
filtry pfi normalnim provozu (cca 1 hodinu denné) pfiblizné kazdé
3-4 mésice regenerovat.

Upozornéni: Aktivni uhlikové filtry I1ze regenerovat az 30krat.

Upozornéni: Aktivni uhlikové filtry se musi pfi normalnim provozu
(cca 1 hodinu denné) vyménit kazdych 10 let.

A\ Nebezpeéi popaleni!

Aktivni uhlikovy filtr z(stava po regeneraci dlouhou dobu horky.
Nedotykejte se aktivniho uhlikového filtru hned po regeneraci,
nybrz ho nechte dostate¢né vychladnout.

Upozornéni: Aktivni uhlikovy filtr zUstava po regeneraci dlouhou
dobu horky. Aktivni uhlikovy filtr hned po regeneraci nepokladejte
na choulostivé povrchy, nybrz ho nechte dostate¢né vychladnout.

Upozornéni: Pro proces regenerace polozte aktivni uhlikovy filtr
na rost, protoze plechy na peceni by se mohly poskrabat.
Upozornéni: Aktivni uhlikové filtry nikdy necistéte Cisticimi
prostredky, vodou, v my¢ce nadobi nebo mokrym hadrem.

Upozornéni: Aktivni uhlikové filtry neregenerujte pomoci pyrolyzy
nebo pfi teplotach vyrazné vysSich nez 200 °C.



1. Demontujte kovové tukové filtry (viz ,Navod k pouZiti odsavace
par®).

2. Demontujte aktivni uhlikovy filtr. Druhou rukou pfitom zespodu
drzte aktivni uhlikovy filtr.

3. Nechte aktivni uhlikové filtry zahfivat v pecici troubé pfi cirkulaci
120 minut na 200 °C.

4. Nechte aktivni uhlikové filtry vychladnout.

5. Nasadte aktivni uhlikovy filtr, pfiklopte jej zpét a uzamknéte ho
zacvaknutim. Druhou rukou pfitom zespodu drzte aktivni
uhlikovy filtr.

6. Namontujte kovoveé tukové filtry (viz ,Navod k pouziti odsavace
par").

Doélezité upozornenia

Tento navod si prosim starostlivo precitajte a uschovajte ho. Len
pri odbornej montazZi podla tohto navodu na montaz je zaru¢ena
bezpecénost pri pouzivani. InStalatér je zodpovedny za bezchybnu
funkénost na mieste instalacie.

Spotrebi¢ moéze zapojit vyluéne opravneny (koncesovany)
odbornik.

Pred vykonavanim akychkolvek prac vypnite privod pridu.

A\ Nebezpecenstvo poranenia!

ostrymi hranami v priebehu instalacie. Pocas inStalacie spotrebica
vzdy noste ochranné rukavice.

Montaz difuzora
1. Difuzor vyrovnajte a priskrutkujte.
2. Kabel polozte okolo difuzora.

Regenerovanie aktivheho uhlikového filtra

Aby sa zabezpecilo ucinné odstrariovanie prachov, musia sa filtre
pri normalnej prevadzke (cca 1 hodinu denne) priblizne kazdé 3—4
mesiace regenerovat.

Upozornenie: Aktivne uhlikové filtre mozno regenerovat az 30-
krat.

Upozornenie: Aktivne uhlikové filtre sa musia pri normalne;j
prevadzke (cca 1 hodinu denne) vymenit kazdych 10 rokov.

A\ Nebezpecenstvo popalenia!

Aktivny uhlikovy filter zostava po regeneracii dlhy ¢as horuci.
Nedotykajte sa aktivneho uhlikového filtra hned’ po regeneracii,
nechajte ho dostato¢ne vychladnut.

Upozornenie: Aktivny uhlikovy filter zostava po regeneracii dihy
¢as horuci. Aktivny uhlikovy filter neodkladajte hned' po
regeneracii na chulostivé povrchy, ale nechajte ho dostatocne
vychladnut.

Upozornenie: Pred zaCatim procesu regeneracie polozte aktivne
uhlikové filtre na rost, pretoze plechy na peenie sa mézu
poskriabat.

Upozornenie: Aktivne uhlikové filtre nikdy necistite Cistiacimi
prostriedkami, vodou, v umyvacke riadu alebo mokrou handrou.

Upozornenie: Aktivne uhlikové filtre neregenerujte pomoci

pyrolyzy alebo pri teplotach vyrazne vyssich nez 200 °C.

1. Demontujte tukovy kovovy filter (pozri ,Navod na obsluhu
odsavaca par”).

2. Demontujte aktivny uhlikovy filter. Druhou rukou pritom uchopte
aktivny uhlikovy filter zospodu.

3. Zohrievajte aktivny uhlikovy filter v rdre na pe€enie na cirkulacnej
prevadzke 120 minut pri teplote 200 °C.

4. Aktivny uhlikovy filter nechajte vychladnut.

5. Nasadte aktivny uhlikovy filter, vyklopte ho smerom hore
a zaistite sponu. Druhou rukou pritom drzte aktivny uhlikovy filter
zospodu.

6. Namontujte tukovy kovovy filter (pozri ,Navod na obsluhu
odsavaca par”).

Vazne napomene

Pazljivo procitajte i uvajte ove upute za uporabu. Samo kod
pravilne ugradnje sukladno ovim uputama za montazu je
zajamcena sigurnost tijekom uporabe. Instalater je odgovoran za
besprijekorno funkcioniranje na mjestu postavljanja.

Samo ovlasteno struno osoblje smije prikljuciti ureda;.

Prije izvrSenja svih radova iskljucite dovod struje.

A\ Opasnost od ozljede!

zbog ostrih rubova prilikom instalacije. Tijekom instalacije uredaja
uvijek nosite zastitne rukavice.

Montaza difuzora
1. Centrirajte difuzor i pri¢vrstite ga vijcima.
2. Stavite kabel oko difuzora.

Regeneracija filtra s aktivhim ugljenom

Kako biste omogudili filtriranje neugodnih mirisa, trebate redovito
regenerirati filtar kod normalnog rada (dnevno otprilike 1 sat)
svaka 3-4 mjeseca.

Napomena: Filtri s aktivnim ugljenom mogu se regenerirati do
trideset puta.

Napomena: Filtre s aktivnim uglijenom valja zamijeniti kod
normalnog rada (dnevno otprilike 1 sat) najmanje svakih
10 godina.

A\ Opasnost od opeklina!

Filtar s aktivnim ugljenom ostaje nakon regeneracije dugo vrué.
Filtar s aktivnim ugljenom ne dodirujte odmah nakon regeneracije,
vec ga najprije ostavite da se dovoljno ohladi.

Napomena: Filtar s aktivnim ugljenom ostaje nakon regeneracije
dugo vrué. Filtar s aktivnim ugljenom ne stavljajte odmah nakon
regeneracije na osjetljive povrsine, veé ga najprije ostavite da se
dovoljno ohladi.

Napomena: Filtar s aktivnim ugljenom stavite na reSetku za

proces regeneracije jer bi se limovi za pe€enje mogli ostetiti.

Napomena: Filtar s aktivnim ugljenom nikada ne Cistite

sredstvima za CiS¢enje, vodom, u perilici posuda ili vlaznom

krpom.

Napomena: Filtar s aktivnim ugljenom ne regenerirajte u pirolizi ili

znatno iznad 200°C.

1. Izvadite metalni filtar za masnocu (vidi ,Upute za uporabu
kuhinjske nape®).

2. Izvadite filtar s aktivnim ugljenom. Pritom drugom rukom uhvatite
ispod filtra s aktivnim ugljenom.

3. Filtar s aktivnim ugljenom zagrijte u peénici kod pogona s
opto€nim zrakom na 200°C u trajanju od 120 minuta.

4. Ostavite filtar s aktivnim ugljenom da se ohladi.

5. Stavite filtar s aktivnim ugljenom, preklopite prema gore i uglavite
spojnicu. Pritom drugom rukom uhvatite ispod filtra s aktivnim
uglienom.

6. Ugradite metalni filtar za masnocu (vidi ,Upute za uporabu
kuhinjske nape®).
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Ba}HU yKasaHuA

MpoyeTeTe BHUMATENHO HACTOALLOTO PBKOBOACTBO W IO ChXpaHeTe.
Camo Npv KauecTBEeHO BrpaXkaaHe CbriacHo Tasu MHCTPYKUWA 3a
MOHTa)K Ce rapaHT1pa curypHocTTa npu padora. MHcTanupalmar e
OTroBOPEH 3a 6e3ynpeyHoTo GyHKUMOHUPaHe Ha MACTOTO Ha
nocraesHe.

Camo cepTudULMpaH cneumanicT uMa npaso Aa CBbp3Ba ypeaa.

Mpeaun M3nbAHEHWETO Ha KaKBKUTO U Aa e paboTu cnpeTe
€eKTPMYECKOTO 3axpaHBaHe.

/A OnacHocT oT HapaHfABaHe!

nopaau ocTpy pb6oBe Mo Bpeme Ha uHcTanauuaTa. o Bpeme Ha
WHCTanauuATa Ha ypeJa BUHArM HoceTe NpeanasHi pbKaBuLM.

MoHTHpaiTe audysopa
1. U3paBHeTe andysopa v ro 3aBuHTETE.
2.Mpekapaite kabena okono angysopa.

PereHepupaHe Ha $UNTbpa C aKTUBEH BbINEH

3a na ce rapaHTMpa cTeneHTa Ha OTCTPaHABaHe Ha MUPHU3MMH,
ounTpuTe TpABBA fa ce pereHepupar npu HopMasnHa padota (okoso 1
yac Ha ZieH) npubn. Ha Bceku 3-4 mecella.

YKasaHue: Guntpute ¢ akTUBEH BBIIEH MOrarT a Ce pereHepupar 4o
30 nbTU.

YKasaHue: Puntpute c aKTUBEH BbITIEH TPAOBA Aa Ce CMEHAT Npu
HopmarnHa paboTa (okono 1 yac Ha AeH) Hak-Manko Ha Bceku 10
rOANHM.

A\ OnacHocT oT usrapsHe!

OUNTLPBT C aKTUBEH BBITIEH OCTaBa AbAr0o BpemMe cnel
pereHepupaHe ropetll. He JoKkocBaiiTe pUNTbpa C aKTUBEH BbIEH
JMPEKTHO Criel pereHepupaHe, a mbpBo ro ocTaBeTe Aa ce oxaau.

YKasaHue: OunTbpbT C aKTUBEH BbITIEH OCTaBa AbAro BpemMe cnej
pereHepupaHe ropell. He noctaeaiTe GpunTbpa C aKTMBEH BbIMEH
J[VPEKTHO cnej pereHepupaHe BbpXy YyBCTBUTENHU NMOBBPXHOCTH, a
MbPBO ro ocTaBeTe Aa ce Oxnaau.

YkasaHue: [NocTaBeTe puUNTbPA C aKTUBEH BBbITIEH 3a Npoueca Ha

pereHepupaHe BbpXy CKapa, Tbi KaTto TaBuTe Morar fa ce

Haapackar.

YKasaHue: Hukora He nounctBanTe GunTbpa C akTMUBEH BbIIEH C

nouncTBallM npenaparu, ¢ BoAa, B CbAOMUANHA MalUUHa UK C

BNa)XkHa Kbpna.

YKasaHue: He pereHepvpaite GpuUnTpuTe C aKTMBEH BbITIEH B

nuMponusa unu npu MHoro Haa 200°C.

1. JeMoHTHpanTe MeTanHMa GunTbp 3a MasHuHa (BX. "YnmbTBaHe 3a
eKcnnoarauua Ha abcop6atopa").

2. [lemoHTHpainTe GpunTbpa C aKTMBeH BbIeH. [pu ToBa ¢ ApyraTta
pbKa xBaHeTe NoJ PUNTbPA C aKTUBEH BbITIEH.

3. 3arpeite pUNTpUTE C aKTUBEH BbITIeH BbB (ypHaTa npu
peuvpkynupall Bb3ayx 3a 120 muHyT npu 200°C.

4. OcTaBeTe QUNTbPA C aKTUBEH BbITIEH Aa Ce oxnaju.

5.locTaBeTe GpuNTbPA C aKTUBEH BbITIEH, HAK/IOHETE Harope v
duKeupaitte esnueto. [MNpu ToBa ¢ ApyraTta pbKa XBaHeTe noa
dUNTbpa C aKTUBEH BbITIEH.

6. MoHTHpaiTe MeTanHuA GUNTLP 3a MasHWHa (BXK. "YrbTBaHe 3a
ekcnnoarauma Ha abcopbartopa").

Vazne napomene

Pazljivo procitajte ovo uputstvo i sacuvajte ga. Samo u slu¢aju
strucne ugradnje u skladu sa ovim uputstvom za montazu
zagarantovana je sigurnost prilikom upotrebe. Instalater je
odgovoran za pravilno funkcionisanje na mestu postavke.
Samo obucéena kvalifikovana osoba moze povezati uredaj.
Pre nego $to bilo Sta uradite, iskljucite dovod struje.

A\ Opasnost od povrede!

zbog ostrih ivica tokom instalacije. Tokom instalacije uredaja uvek
nosite zastitne rukavice.

Montaza difuzora
1. Poravnajte difuzor i pritegnite ga.
2. Polozite kabl oko difuzora.

Regeneracija filtera sa aktivhim ugljem

Da bi se obezbedilo efikasno izvlaenje mirisa, filter mora da se
regeneriSe pri normalnom radu (oko sat vremena dnevno)
priblizno svaka 3-4 meseca.

Napomena: Filter sa aktivnim ugljem mozZe da se regenerise
najvise 30 puta.

Napomena: Filter sa aktivnim ugljem mora da se zameni pri
normalnom radu (oko sat vremena dnevno) najmanje na svakih 10
godina.

A\ Opasnost od opekotina!

Nakon regeneracije filter sa aktivnim ugljem ostaje duze vreme
vrué. Filter sa aktivnim ugljem nemojte dodirivati neposredno
nakon regeneracije, saekajte prvo da se dovoljno ohladi.

Napomena: Nakon regeneracije filter sa aktivnim ugljem ostaje
duze vreme vrug. Filter sa aktivnim ugljem nemojte stavljati na
osetljive povrSine neposredno nakon regeneracije, sacekajte prvo
da se dovoljno ohladi.

Napomena: Kod postupka regeneracije postavite filter sa aktivnim
ugljem na reSetku, zato $to pleh moze da se izgrebe.

Napomena: Filter sa aktivnim ugljem nikada nemoijte Cistiti
deterdzentom, vodom, vlaznom krpom ili prati u masini za pranje
posuda.

Napomena: Filter sa aktivnim ugljem nemoijte da regenerisite

pomodu pirolize ili na temperaturama znatno vi§im od 200°C.

1. Demontirajte metalni filter (pogledajte ,Uputstvo za upotrebu
aspiratora®).

2. Skinite filter sa aktivnim ugljem. Pri tome drugom rukom odozdo
pridrzavaijte filter sa aktivnim ugljem.

3. Filter sa aktivnim ugljem zagrevajte u rerni na 200°C oko
120 minuta u rezimu kruzenja vazduha.

4. Sacekajte da se ohladi filter sa aktivnim ugljem.

5. Postavite filter sa aktivnim ugljem, poklopite ge nagore i zabravite
rezu. Pri tome drugom rukom odozdo pridrzavajte filter sa
aktivnim ugljem.

6. Montirajte metalni filter (pogledajte ,Uputstvo za upotrebu
aspiratora®).
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Udhézime té réndésishme

Lexojeni me kujdes dhe ruajeni kété manual. Vetém pérmes njé
montimi té€ specializuar dhe né pérputhje me kété udhézues
montimi mund té sigurohet njé pérdorim i sigurt. Instaluesi mban
pérgjegjési pér funksionimin e patémeté té pajisjes né vendin e
instalimit.

Vetém njé teknik i licensuar duhet té béjé lidhjen e pajisjes.
Para se té filloni punén shképusni energjiné.

A\ Rrezik plagosjeje!

nga qoshet e mprehta gjaté instalimit. Gjaté instalimit té pajisjes
mbani gjithmoné dorashka mbrojtése.

Montimi i difuzorit

1. Drejtoni difuzorin dhe vidhoseni.
2. Vendoseni kabllin rrotull difuzorit.

Rigjeneroni filtrin e karbonit aktiv

Pér té garantuar shmangien e aromave té renda ju duhet té
rigjeneroni filtrin rreth ¢do 3-4 muaj kur pajisja éshté pérdorur
normalisht (rreth 1 oré ¢do dité).

Udhézim: Filtrat e karbonit aktiv mund té rigjenerohet deri né 30
heré.

Udhézim: Filtrat e karbonit aktiv duhet t& ndérrohen té paktén ¢do
10 vjet, kur pajisja pérdoret normalisht (rreth 1 oré ¢do dité).

A Rrezik djegieje!
Pas rigjenerimit filtri aktiv i karbonit mbetet i nxehté pér njé kohé té

gjaté. Mos e prekni filtrin aktiv t& karbonit direkt pas rigjenerimit,
pérkundrazi [éreni té ftohet mjaftueshém.

Udhézim: Pas rigjenerimit filtri aktiv i karbonit mbetet i nxehté pér
njé kohé té gjaté. Mos e prekni filtrin aktiv t& karbonit direkt pas
rigjenerimit tek sipérfaget e ndjeshme, pérkundrazi |éreni té ftohet
mjaftueshém.

Udhézim: Vendoseni filtrin e karbonit aktiv mbi njé skaré pér
procesin e rigjenerimit, pasi tavat e pjekjes mund té krisen.

Udhézim: Mos e pastroni filtrin e karbonit aktiv asnjéheré me

pastrues, me ujé, né enélarése ose me njé lecké té njomé.

Udhézim: Filtrin aktiv t& karbonit mos e rigjeneroni né pirolizé ose

mbi 200°C.

1. Cmontimi i filtrit prej metali t& yndyrés (shihni "Udhézuesin e
pérdorimit t& kapugit t& tymrave").

2. Cmontoni filtrin aktiv t& karbonit. Me dorén tjetér mbajeni poshté
filtrin aktiv t& karbonit.

3. Filtrat e karbonit aktiv nxehen né furré né temperaturén 200°C
pér 120 minuta.

4. Prisni qé filtri aktiv i karbonit té ftohet.

5. Vendosni filtrin e karbonit aktiv paloseni nga lart dhe mbértheni
veshin. Me dorén tjetér mbajeni poshté filtrin aktiv t& karbonit.

6. Cmontimi i filtrit prej metali t& yndyrés (shihni "Udhézuesin e
pérdorimit t& kapugcit t& tymrave").

BaXHM HanomeHU

BHumartenHo npouutajte ro oBa ynarcteo v vysajte ro. Camo co
CTpy4YHa MOHTa)Ka CorflaCHO OBa ynaTcTBO 3a MOHTarKa €
3arapaHTupaHa 6es6eaHocTa npu ynotpeda Ha ypeaot. MHcTanatepot
€ 0ZAroBOpeH 3a 6ecnpeKkopHO GYHKLUMOHUPaHsEe Ha MeCTOTO Ha
noctaByBatbe.

Camo nuueHumMpaH cneumnjanucT cMee fa ro npuKyyYy ypeaor.

Mpexn paboterse 6uno Kakea paboTa, UCKyYeTe ro HamnojyBaHeTo.
A\ OnacHocT oA noepepa!l

04 ocTpuTe paBoBu 3a BpeMe Ha WHCTanauumjata. 3a Bpeme Ha
WHCTanauujata Ha ypeaoT, CEeKoralll HOCETe 3alUTUTHU paKaBuLK.

MoHTupare Ha andysep
1. M3pamHeTe ro andysepoT 1 npuuBpcTeTE rO.
2.TocTaBeTe ro KabesnoT oKony AMdY3eporT.

UcuucTteTte ru pUnTpuUTe 3a aKTUBEH jarneH

3a aa ce 06e3bean HamanyBahe Ha CTENeHOT Ha MUpHUC, Mopa
dUNTPUTE BO HOPMASIEH PEXMM (AHEBHO OKoJy 1 Yac) peoBHo Aa ce
pereHepupaar OTnpuInKa Ha cekou 3-4 meceum.

HanomeHa: ®untpute co akTUBEH jarneH MoXke Aa ce pereHepupaar
no 30 natu.

HanomeHa: ®untpute co akTMBEH jarneH Mopa Aa ce 3aMeHart Bo
HOpManeH PexxuMm (AHEeBHO okony 1 yac) HajMasKy Ha CeKou
10 roauHu.

/\ OnacHocT oA U3ropeHuuu!

®PunTepoT Co aKTUBEH jarneH ocTaHyBa A0S0 BPEME MKEXKOK MO
pereHepuparseTo. He rv fonupajte GuUnTpuTe Co akTUBEH jarneH
BeJHaLL N0 pereHepupaneTo, TYKy NPBO ocTaBeTe Aa ce onaaar.

HanomeHa: ®untepoT co aKTMBEH jarneH ocTaHyBa A0Nro Bpeme
YKEXOK M0 pereHepupan-eTo. He rv fonupajte punTpute Co akTMBEH
jarneH BegHaLL Mo pereHepupan-eTo 1 He MM NocTaByBajTe ANPEKTHO
Ha YyBCTBWUTE/HM NOBPLLMHK, TYKy NPBO OCTaBeTe Ja ce onaaar.

HanomeHa: NocTtaBeTe ro GUnTepoT 3a aKTUBEH jarneH 3a npouecoT
Ha pereHepuparbe Ha peLleTka, Ouaejku MoxXKe Aa 'y u3rpede TaBuTe
3a nevemse.

HanomeHa: Hukoralu He ru uuctete GuATpUTE 32 aKTMBEH jarneH co

cpeacTBa 3a YncTere, Co BoAa, BO MallinHa 3a caZloBu UK CO

BRaXkHa Kpna.

HanomeHa: He rv pereHepupajte puntpute Co aKTUBEH jarfieH Bo

nuponusa unu Haa 200°C.

1. [leMoHTa)Ka Ha MeTanH1Te GUITPK 32 MACHOTUM (BUAETE BO
,YnaTcTBo 3a ynotpeba Ha acnupatoport).

2. PaamoHTUpajTe ro puntepoT co akTuBeH jarneH. MNputoa, co apyrara
paka darete noa GUATPUTE CO aKTUBEH jarneH.

3. dunTtpuTe 3a aKTMBEH jarneH BO pepHa 3arpesaar npu LuMpKynauuja
3a 120 MuHyTH Ha 200°C.

4.OcraBeTe fa ce onaaat QUATPUTE 32 aKTUBEH jarneH.

5. BmeTHeTe v GUNTpUTE CO aKTUBEH jarfiieH, MpeKnoneTe ry Harope u
Heka ce BKJionwu jasuyeto. Mputoa, co apyrata paka dartete nog
OUNTPUTE CO aKTUBEH jarneH.

6. MoHTa)Ka Ha MeTanHuTe GUATPU 3a MacHOTUM (BMAETE BO ,YNaTCcTBO
3a ynotpeba Ha acnupartopoT®).
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	Wichtige Hinweise
	: Verletzungsgefahr!

	Diffusor montieren
	1. Diffusor ausrichten und festschrauben.
	2. Kabel um den Diffusor legen.

	Aktivkohlefilter regenerieren
	Hinweis
	: Verbrennungsgefahr!
	Hinweis
	Hinweis
	Hinweis
	1. Metallfettfilter ausbauen (siehe „Gebrauchsanleitung der Dunstabzugshaube“).
	2. Aktivkohlefilter ausbauen. Dabei mit der anderen Hand unter den Aktivkohlefilter fassen.
	3. Aktivkohlefilter im Backofen bei Umluft für 120 Minuten bei 200°C erhitzen.
	4. Aktivkohlefilter abkühlen lassen.
	5. Aktivkohlefilter einsetzen, nach oben klappen und Lasche einrasten. Dabei mit der anderen Hand unter den Aktivkohlefilter fassen.
	6. Metallfettfilter einbauen (siehe „Gebrauchsanleitung der Dunstabzugshaube“).

	Ú Installation instructions
	Important notes
	: Risk of injury!



	Fitting the diffusor
	1. Put the diffusor in position and screw it on.
	2. Wind the cable around the diffusor.

	Regenerating the activated charcoal filter
	Note
	Note
	: Risk of burns!
	Note
	Note
	Note
	Note
	1. Remove the metal grease filter (see “Instruction manual for the extractor hood”).
	2. Remove the activated charcoal filter. When you do this, take hold of the activated charcoal filter from underneath with your other hand.
	3. Heat the activated charcoal filter in an oven heated to 200 °C for 120 minutes in air-recirculation mode.
	4. Allow the activated charcoal filter to cool down.
	5. Insert the activated charcoal filter, swing it up and lock the tab in place. When you do this, take hold of the activated charcoal filter from underneath with your other hand.
	6. Fit the metal grease filter (see “Instruction manual for the extractor hood”).

	Viktiga anvisningar
	: Skaderisk!


	Montera spridaren
	1. Rikta in och skruva fast spridaren.
	2. Dra kabeln runt spridaren.

	Regenerera det aktiva kolfiltret
	Anvisning
	Anvisning
	: Risk för brännskador!!
	Anvisning
	Anvisning
	Anvisning
	Anvisning
	1. Ta ur metallfiltret (se fläktens bruksanvisning).
	2. Ta ur det aktiva kolfiltret. Håll samtidigt med andra handen under det aktiva kolfiltret.
	3. Värm upp det aktiva kolfiltret i ugn med varmluft på 200°C i 120 minuter.
	4. Låt det aktiva kolfiltret svalna.
	5. Sätt i det aktiva kolfiltret, fäll upp och snäpp fast fliken. Håll samtidigt med andra handen under det aktiva kolfiltret.
	6. Sätta i metallfiltret (se fläktens bruksanvisning).

	Viktige merknader
	: Fare for skade!


	Montere diffusor
	1. Rett inn diffusoren og skru fast.
	2. Legg kabelen rundt diffusoren.

	Regenerere aktivtkullfilter
	Merk
	Merk
	: Fare for forbrenning!
	Merk
	Merk
	Merk
	Merk
	1. Ta ut metallfettfilteret (se "Bruksanvisning for avtrekkshetten").
	2. Ta ut aktivkullfilteret. Hold samtidig med den andre hånden under aktivkullfilteret.
	3. Varm opp aktivkullfilteret i stekeovnen ved omluft i 120 minutter ved 200 °C.
	4. La aktivkullfilteret avkjøles.
	5. Sett inn aktivkullfilteret, vipp det opp og la tappen klikke på plass. Hold samtidig med den andre hånden under aktivkullfilteret.
	6. Sett inn metallfettfilteret (se "Bruksanvisning for avtrekkshetten").

	Tärkeitä ohjeita
	: Loukkaantumisvaara!


	Diffuusorin asentaminen
	1. Kohdista diffuusori paikalleen ja kiinnitä ruuvilla.
	2. Käännä johto diffuusorin ympärille.

	Aktiivihiilisuodattimen regenerointi
	Huomautus
	Huomautus
	: Palovammojen vaara!
	Huomautus
	Huomautus
	Huomautus
	Huomautus
	1. Irrota metallinen rasvasuodatin (ks. "Liesituulettimen käyttöohje").
	2. Irrota aktiivihiilisuodatin. Pidä samalla toisella kädellä kiinni aktiivihiilisuodattimen pohjasta.
	3. Kuumenna aktiivihiilisuodatinta uunissa kiertoilmalla 120 minuuttia lämpötilassa 200 °C.
	4. Anna aktiivihiilisuodattimen jäähtyä.
	5. Aseta aktiivihiilisuodatin paikalleen, käännä ylöspäin ja lukitse kieleke. Pidä samalla toisella kädellä kiinni aktiivihiilisuodattimen pohjasta.
	6. Asenna metallinen rasvasuodatin (ks. "Liesituulettimen käyttöohje").

	Vigtigt
	: Fare for kvæstelser!


	Montering af diffusor
	1. Indjuster diffusoren, og skru den fast.
	2. Læg kablet rundt om diffusoren.

	Regenerering af aktivt kulfilter
	Bemærk
	Bemærk
	: Fare for forbrænding!
	Bemærk
	Bemærk
	Bemærk
	Bemærk
	1. Afmonter metalfedtfiltret (se "Emhættens brugsvejledning“).
	2. Afmonter det aktive kulfilter. Hold samtidig den anden hånd under det aktive kulfilter.
	3. Opvarm det aktive kulfilter ved recirkulation i bageovnen i 120 minutter på 200°C.
	4. Lad det aktive kulfilter køle af.
	5. Sæt det aktive kulfilter ind, klap det op, og lad lasken gå i indgreb. Hold samtidig den anden hånd under det aktive kulfilter.
	6. Monter metalfedtfiltret (se "Emhættens brugsvejledning“).

	Consejos y advertencias
	: ¡Peligro de lesiones!


	Montar el difusor
	1. Alinear y atornillar el difusor.
	2. Enrollar el cable en torno al difusor.

	Regenerar el filtro de carbón activo
	Nota
	Nota
	: ¡Peligro de quemaduras!
	Nota
	Nota
	Nota
	Nota
	1. Desmontar el filtro de metal antigrasa (véase «Instrucciones de uso de la campana extractora»).
	2. Desmontar el filtro de carbón activo. Agarrar por debajo el filtro de carbón activo con la otra mano.
	3. Calentar el filtro de carbón activo en el horno a 200 °C durante 120 minutos con recirculación de aire.
	4. Dejar enfriar el filtro de carbón activo.
	5. Colocar el filtro de carbón activo, plegarlo hacia arriba y encajar la lengüeta. Al mismo tiempo, agarrar con la otra mano por debajo del filtro de carbón activo.
	6. Montar el filtro de metal antigrasa (véase «Instrucciones de uso de la campana extractora»).

	Indicações importantes
	: Perigo de ferimentos!


	Montar o difusor
	1. Alinhe o difusor e enrosque-o.
	2. Coloque o cabo em redor do difusor.

	Regenerar filtro de carvão ativo
	Nota
	Nota
	: Perigo de queimaduras!
	Nota
	Nota
	Nota
	Nota
	1. Desmonte o filtro metálico de gorduras (ver "Manual de instruções do exaustor").
	2. Desmonte o filtro de carvão ativo. Com a outra mão, segure o filtro de carvão ativo por baixo.
	3. Aqueça o filtro de carvão ativo no forno a 200 °C com ar circulante durante 120 minutos.
	4. Deixe o filtro de carvão ativo arrefecer.
	5. Coloque o filtro de carvão ativo, vire-o para cima e engate a patilha. Com a outra mão, segure o filtro de carvão ativo por baixo.
	6. Monte o filtro metálico de gorduras (ver "Manual de instruções do exaustor").

	Þ Notice de montage
	Recommandations importantes
	: Risque de blessure !



	Montage du diffuseur
	1. Positionner correctement le diffuseur, puis le fixer avec la vis.
	2. Disposer le câble autour du diffuseur.

	Régénération du filtre à charbon actif
	Remarque
	Remarque
	: Risque de brûlure !
	Remarque
	Remarque
	Remarque
	Remarque
	1. Démonter le filtre à graisse métallique (voir « Notice d'utilisation de la hotte aspirante »).
	2. Démontez le filtre à charbon actif. Pour ce faire, placez l’autre main sous le filtre à charbon actif et saisissez-le.
	3. Faire chauffer le filtre à charbon actif à chaleur tournante pendant 120 minutes à 200 °C.
	4. Laisser refroidir le filtre à charbon actif.
	5. Insérez le filtre à charbon actif, rabattez-le vers le haut et enclenchez la patte. Pour ce faire, placez l’autre main sous le filtre à charbon actif et saisissez-le.
	6. Monter le filtre à graisse métallique (voir « Notice d'utilisation de la hotte aspirante »).

	Belangrijke aanwijzingen
	: Risico van letsel!


	Diffuseur monteren
	1. Diffuseur uitlijnen en vastschroeven.
	2. Kabel om de diffuseur leggen.

	Actief koolfilter regenereren
	Aanwijzing
	Aanwijzing
	: Gevaar voor verbranding!
	Aanwijzing
	Aanwijzing
	Aanwijzing
	Aanwijzing
	1. Metalen vetfilter demonteren (zie „gebruiksaanwijzing bij de afzuigkap“).
	2. Actieve koolfilter demonteren. Daarbij dient u hem met de andere hand te ondersteunen.
	3. Actieve koolfilter in de oven bij circulatie gedurende 120 minuten met 200°C verwarmen.
	4. Actieve koolfilter laten afkoelen.
	5. Actieve koolfilter inbrengen, naar boven klappen en het lipje in laten klikken. Daarbij dient u hem met de andere hand te ondersteunen.
	6. Metalen vetfilter monteren (zie de „gebruiksaanwijzing bij de afzuigkap“).

	Avvertenze importanti
	: Pericolo di lesioni!


	Montaggio del diffusore
	1. Allineare e fissare il diffusore.
	2. Posizionare il cavo intorno al diffusore.

	Rigenerazione del filtro a carbone attivo
	Avvertenza
	Avvertenza
	: Pericolo di ustioni!
	Avvertenza
	Avvertenza
	Avvertenza
	Avvertenza
	1. Rimuovere il filtro grassi metallico (vedere “Istruzioni per l'uso della cappa di aspirazione”).
	2. Smontare il filtro a carbone attivo. Con l’altra mano, afferrare il filtro a carbone attivo da sotto.
	3. Riscaldare il filtro a carbone attivo in forno con combinazione con aria per 120 minuti a 200°C.
	4. Lasciare raffreddare il filtro a carbone attivo.
	5. Inserire il filtro a carbone attivo, piegarlo verso l'alto e innestare la linguetta. Con l’altra mano, afferrare il filtro a carbone attivo da sotto.
	6. Installare il filtro grassi metallico (vedere “Istruzioni per l'uso della cappa di aspirazione”).

	Σημαντικές υποδείξεις
	: Κίνδυνος τραυματισμού!


	Συναρμολόγηση του διαχύτη
	1. Ευθυγραμμίθστε το διαχύτη και βιδώστε τον σταθερά.
	2. Τοποθετήστε το καλώδιο γύρω από το διαχύτη.

	Αναγέννηση του φίλτρου ενεργού άνθρακα
	Υπόδειξη
	Υπόδειξη
	: Κίνδυνος ζεματίσματος!
	Υπόδειξη
	Υπόδειξη
	Υπόδειξη
	Υπόδειξη
	1. Αφαιρέστε το μεταλλικό φίλτρο λίπους (βλέπε "Οδηγίες χρήσης του απορροφητήρα").
	2. Αφαιρέστε το φίλτρο ενεργού άνθρακα. Γι’ αυτό πιάστε με το άλλο χέρι κάτω από το φίλτρο ενεργού άνθρακα.
	3. Θερμάνετε το φίλτρο ενεργού άνθρακα στο φούρνο με ανακυκλοφορία αέρα στους 200 °C για 120 λεπτά.
	4. Αφήστε το φίλτρο ενεργού άνθρακα να κρυώσει.
	5. Τοποθετήστε το φίλτρο ενεργού άνθρακα, σηκώστε το προς τα πάνω και ασφαλίστε τη γλώσσα. Γι’ αυτό πιάστε με το άλλο χέρι κάτω από το φίλτ...
	6. Τοποθετήστε το μεταλλικό φίλτρο λίπους (βλέπε "Οδηγίες χρήσης του απορροφητήρα").


	ô Montaj kılavuzu
	Önemli uyarılar
	: Yaralanma tehlikesi!



	Difüzörün monte edilmesi
	1. Difüzörü hizalayınız ve vidalarını sıkınız.
	2. Difüzöre kablo bağlayınız.

	Aktif karbon filtresinin tazelenmesi
	Bilgi
	Bilgi
	: Yanma tehlikesi!
	Bilgi
	Bilgi
	Bilgi
	Bilgi
	1. Metal yağ filtresinin sökülmesi (bkz. "Davlumbaz kullanım kılavuzu").
	2. Aktif karbon filtresini sökünüz. Bu esnada diğer eliniz ile alttan aktif karbon filtresini tutunuz.
	3. Aktif karbon filtresini fırında 200°C sıcaklıkta dolaşımlı hava özelliği açıkken 120 dakika ısıtınız.
	4. Aktif karbon filtresinin soğumasını bekleyiniz.
	5. Aktif karbon filtresi kullanınız, yukarı kaldırınız ve tırnağı kilitleyiniz. Bu esnada diğer eliniz ile alttan aktif karbon filtresini tutunuz.
	6. Metal yağ filtresinin takılması (bkz. "Davlumbaz kullanım kılavuzu").

	Важные указания
	: Опасность травм!


	Установка диффузора
	1. Диффузор выровняйте и привинтите.
	2. Уложите кабель вокруг диффузора.

	Регенерирование фильтра с активированным углём
	Указание
	Указание
	: Опасность ожога!
	Указание
	Указание
	Указание
	Указание
	1. Снимите металлический жироулавливающий фильтр (см. «Руководство по эксплуатации вытяжки»).
	2. Снимите фильтр с активированным углём. Придерживайте фильтр с активированным углём другой рукой.
	3. Нагревайте фильтр с активированным углём в духовом шкафу при температуре 200 °C в течение 120 минут.
	4. Дайте фильтру с активированным углём остыть.
	5. Вставьте фильтр с активированным углём, откиньте вверх и защёлкните лапку. Придерживайте фильтр с активированным углём другой рукой.
	6. Установите металлический жироулавливающий фильтр (см. «Руководство по эксплуатации вытяжки»).


	Olulised märkused
	: Vigastusoht!


	Difuusori paigaldamine
	1. Seadke difuusor õigesse asendisse ja kinnitage.
	2. Paigaldage difuusori ümber kaabel.

	Aktiivsöefiltri uuendamine
	Märkus
	Märkus
	: Põletusoht!
	Märkus
	Märkus
	Märkus
	Märkus
	1. Võtke maha metallist rasvafilter (vt „Õhupuhasti kasutusjuhend“).
	2. Eemaldage aktiivsöefilter. Sealjuures hoidke teise käega aktiivsöefiltrit alt kinni.
	3. Kuumutage aktiivsöefiltreid küpsetusahjus 200 °C juures 120 minutit.
	4. Laske aktiivsöefiltritel jahtuda.
	5. Paigaldage aktiivsöefilter, keerake see üles ja fikseerige lapats. Sealjuures hoidke teise käega aktiivsöefiltrit alt kinni.
	6. Paigaldage metallist rasvafilter (vt „Õhupuhasti kasutusjuhend“).

	Svarbios nuorodos
	: Kyla pavojus susižeisti!!


	Difuzoriaus montavimas
	1. Prijunkite difuzorių ir prisukite.
	2. Dėkite kabelį aplink difuzorių.

	Aktyvintosios anglies filtro atnaujinimas
	Pastaba
	Pastaba
	: Pavojus nudegti!
	Pastaba
	Pastaba
	Pastaba
	Pastaba
	1. Išmontuokite metalinį riebalų filtrą (žr. „Gartraukio naudojimo instrukcija“).
	2. Išmontuokite aktyvintosios anglies filtrą. Kita ranka prilaikykite aktyvuotos anglies iltrą.
	3. Aktyvintosios anglies filtrą 120 minučių kaitinkite orkaitėje konvekciniu režimu, nustatę 200 °C.
	4. Palaukite, kol aktyvintosios anglies filtras atvės.
	5. Įstatykite aktyvintosios anglies filtrą, užlenkite į viršų ir užfiksuokite liežuvėlį. Kita ranka prilaikykite aktyvuotos anglies filtrą.
	6. Įmontuokite metalinį riebalų filtrą (žr. „Gartraukio naudojimo instrukcija“).

	å Montāžas instrukcija
	Svarīgi norādījumi
	: Traumu bīstamība!



	Difuzora uzstādīšana
	1. Nolīmeņojiet un pieskrūvējiet difuzoru.
	2. Aplieciet kabeli ap difuzoru.

	Aktīvās ogles filtra reģenerācija
	Norādījums
	Norādījums
	: Apdegumu risks!
	Norādījums
	Norādījums
	Norādījums
	Norādījums
	1. Noņemiet metāla tauku filtru (skatiet „Tvaiku nosūcēja lietošanas pamācība”).
	2. Izņemiet aktīvās ogles filtru. Vienlaicīgi ar otru roku pieturiet aktīvās ogles filtru no apakšas.
	3. 120 minūtes karsējiet aktīvās ogles filtru cepeškrāsnī 200 °C temperatūrā ar gaisa cirkulāciju.
	4. Ļaujiet aktīvās ogles filtram atdzist.
	5. Ievietojiet aktīvās ogles filtru, paceliet to uz augšu un nostipriniet mēlīti. Vienlaicīgi ar otru roku pieturiet aktīvās ogles filtru no apakšas.
	6. Uzstādiet metāla tauku filtru (skatiet „Tvaiku nosūcēja lietošanas pamācība”).

	Ważne wskazówki
	: Niebezpieczeństwo obrażeń!


	Montaż dyfuzora
	1. Wypoziomować i przykręcić dyfuzor.
	2. Poprowadzić przewód elektryczny wokół dyfuzora.

	Regeneracja filtra z węglem aktywnym
	Wskazówka
	Wskazówka
	: Niebezpieczeństwo oparzenia!
	Wskazówka
	Wskazówka
	Wskazówka
	Wskazówka
	1. Zdemontować metalowy filtr przeciwtłuszczowy (patrz „Instrukcja obsługi okapu“).
	2. Wyjąć filtr z węglem aktywnym. Drugą ręką chwycić przy tym filtr z węglem aktywnym od spodu.
	3. Podgrzewać filtr z węglem aktywnym w piekarniku przy włączonym termoobiegu w temperaturze 200°C przez 120 minut.
	4. Pozostawić filtr z węglem aktywnym do wystygnięcia.
	5. Włożyć filtr z węglem aktywnym, następnie unieść filtr i zatrzasnąć blokadę. Drugą ręką chwycić przy tym filtr z węglem aktywnym od spodu.
	6. Zamontować metalowy filtr przeciwtłuszczowy (patrz „Instrukcja obsługi okapu“).

	Indicaţii importante
	: Pericol de rănire!


	Montarea difuzorului
	1. Aşezaţi drept difuzorul şi înşurubaţi.
	2. Aşezaţi cablul în jurul difuzorului.

	Regenerarea filtrului de carbon activ
	Indicaţie
	Indicaţie
	: Pericol de arsuri!
	Indicaţie
	Indicaţie
	Indicaţie
	Indicaţie
	1. Demontaţi filtrul metalic pentru grăsimi (vezi „Instrucţiunile de utilizare ale hotei“).
	2. Demontaţi filtrul de carbon activ. Pentru aceasta, introduceţi cealaltă mână sub filtrul de carbon activ.
	3. Încălziţi filtrul de carbon activ la 200°C în cuptor la recircularea aerului pentru 120 minute.
	4. Lăsaţi filtrul de carbon activ să se răcească.
	5. Introduceţi filtrul cu cărbune activ, rabataţi-l în sus şi înclichetaţi brida. Pentru aceasta, introduceţi cealaltă mână sub filtrul de carbon activ.
	6. Montaţi filtrul metalic pentru grăsimi (vezi „Instrucţiunile de utilizare ale hotei“).

	Fontos tudnivalók
	: Sérülésveszély!


	Diffúzor felszerelése
	1. Igazítsa be a diffúzort és csavarozza be.
	2. A kábelt tekerje a diffúzor köré.

	Aktívszén-szűrő regenerálása
	Utasítás
	Utasítás
	: Égési sérülés veszélye!
	Utasítás
	Utasítás
	Utasítás
	Utasítás
	1. Szerelje ki a fém zsírszűrőt (lásd a „Páraelszívó használati utasítását”).
	2. Vegye ki az aktívszén-szűrőt. Közben a másik kezével nyúljon az aktívszén-szűrő alá.
	3. Melegítse fel az aktívszén-szűrőt 120 percig a sütőben 200 °C- on légkeringetés mellett.
	4. Hagyja lehűlni az aktívszén-szűrőt.
	5. Helyezze be és hajtsa fel az aktívszén-szűrőt, majd pattintsa be a fület. Közben a másik kezével nyúljon az aktívszén-szűrő alá.
	6. Szerelje be a fém zsírszűrőt (lásd a „Páraelszívó használati utasítását”).

	Pomembni napotki
	: Nevarnost poškodb!


	Namestitev difuzorja
	1. Poravnajte difuzor in ga privijte.
	2. Kabel napeljite okrog difuzorja.

	Regeneracija filtrov z aktivnim ogljem
	Opomba
	Opomba
	: Nevarnost opeklin!
	Opomba
	Opomba
	Opomba
	Opomba
	1. Demontirajte kovinski maščobni filter (glejte „Navodila za uporabo nape“).
	2. Odstranite filter z aktivnim ogljem. Pri tem z drugo roko spodaj primite filter z aktivnim ogljem.
	3. Filtra z aktivnim ogljem 120 minut segrevajte v pečici pri 200 °C.
	4. Počakajte, da se filtra z aktivnim ogljem ohladita.
	5. Vstavite filter z aktivnim ogljem, ga poklopite navzgor in zaskočite sponko. Pri tem z drugo roko spodaj primite filter z aktivnim ogljem.
	6. Namestite kovinski maščobni filter (glejte „Navodila za uporabo nape“).

	Důležitá upozornění
	: Nebezpečí poranění!


	Montáž difuzoru
	1. Difuzor vyrovnejte a přišroubujte.
	2. Kabel veďte okolo difuzoru – obrázek.

	Regenerace aktivního uhlíkového filtru
	Upozornění
	Upozornění
	: Nebezpečí popálení!
	Upozornění
	Upozornění
	Upozornění
	Upozornění
	1. Demontujte kovové tukové filtry (viz „Návod k použití odsavače par“).
	2. Demontujte aktivní uhlíkový filtr. Druhou rukou přitom zespodu držte aktivní uhlíkový filtr.
	3. Nechte aktivní uhlíkové filtry zahřívat v pečicí troubě při cirkulaci 120 minut na 200 °C.
	4. Nechte aktivní uhlíkové filtry vychladnout.
	5. Nasaďte aktivní uhlíkový filtr, přiklopte jej zpět a uzamkněte ho zacvaknutím. Druhou rukou přitom zespodu držte aktivní uhlíkový filtr.
	6. Namontujte kovové tukové filtry (viz „Návod k použití odsavače par“).

	Dôležité upozornenia
	: Nebezpečenstvo poranenia!


	Montáž difúzora
	1. Difúzor vyrovnajte a priskrutkujte.
	2. Kábel položte okolo difúzora.

	Regenerovanie aktívneho uhlíkového filtra
	Upozornenie
	Upozornenie
	: Nebezpečenstvo popálenia!
	Upozornenie
	Upozornenie
	Upozornenie
	Upozornenie
	1. Demontujte tukový kovový filter (pozri „Návod na obsluhu odsávača pár“).
	2. Demontujte aktívny uhlíkový filter. Druhou rukou pritom uchopte aktívny uhlíkový filter zospodu.
	3. Zohrievajte aktívny uhlíkový filter v rúre na pečenie na cirkulačnej prevádzke 120 minút pri teplote 200 °C.
	4. Aktívny uhlíkový filter nechajte vychladnúť.
	5. Nasaďte aktívny uhlíkový filter, vyklopte ho smerom hore a zaistite sponu. Druhou rukou pritom držte aktívny uhlíkový filter zospodu.
	6. Namontujte tukový kovový filter (pozri „Návod na obsluhu odsávača pár“).

	à Upute za montažu
	Važne napomene
	: Opasnost od ozljede!



	Montaža difuzora
	1. Centrirajte difuzor i pričvrstite ga vijcima.
	2. Stavite kabel oko difuzora.

	Regeneracija filtra s aktivnim ugljenom
	Napomena
	Napomena
	: Opasnost od opeklina!
	Napomena
	Napomena
	Napomena
	Napomena
	1. Izvadite metalni filtar za masnoću (vidi „Upute za uporabu kuhinjske nape“).
	2. Izvadite filtar s aktivnim ugljenom. Pritom drugom rukom uhvatite ispod filtra s aktivnim ugljenom.
	3. Filtar s aktivnim ugljenom zagrijte u pećnici kod pogona s optočnim zrakom na 200°C u trajanju od 120 minuta.
	4. Ostavite filtar s aktivnim ugljenom da se ohladi.
	5. Stavite filtar s aktivnim ugljenom, preklopite prema gore i uglavite spojnicu. Pritom drugom rukom uhvatite ispod filtra s aktivnim ugljenom.
	6. Ugradite metalni filtar za masnoću (vidi „Upute za uporabu kuhinjske nape“).

	Ò Ръководство за монтаж
	Важни указания
	: Опасност от нараняване!



	Монтирайте дифузора
	1. Изравнете дифузора и го завинтете.
	2. Прекарайте кабела около дифузора.

	Регенериране на филтъра с активен въглен
	Указание
	Указание
	: Опасност от изгаряне!
	Указание
	Указание
	Указание
	Указание
	1. Демонтирайте металния филтър за мазнина (вж. "Упътване за експлоатация на абсорбатора").
	2. Демонтирайте филтъра с активен въглен. При това с другата ръка хванете под филтъра с активен въглен.
	3. Загрейте филтрите с активен въглен във фурната при рециркулиращ въздух за 120 минути при 200°C.
	4. Оставете филтъра с активен въглен да се охлади.
	5. Поставете филтъра с активен въглен, наклонете нагоре и фиксирайте езичето. При това с другата ръка хванете под филтъра с активен въглен.
	6. Монтирайте металния филтър за мазнина (вж. "Упътване за експлоатация на абсорбатора").


	ò Uputstvo o postavljanju
	Važne napomene
	: Opasnost od povrede!



	Montaža difuzora
	1. Poravnajte difuzor i pritegnite ga.
	2. Položite kabl oko difuzora.

	Regeneracija filtera sa aktivnim ugljem
	Napomena
	Napomena
	: Opasnost od opekotina!
	Napomena
	Napomena
	Napomena
	Napomena
	1. Demontirajte metalni filter (pogledajte „Uputstvo za upotrebu aspiratora“).
	2. Skinite filter sa aktivnim ugljem. Pri tome drugom rukom odozdo pridržavajte filter sa aktivnim ugljem.
	3. Filter sa aktivnim ugljem zagrevajte u rerni na 200°C oko 120 minuta u režimu kruženja vazduha.
	4. Sačekajte da se ohladi filter sa aktivnim ugljem.
	5. Postavite filter sa aktivnim ugljem, poklopite ge nagore i zabravite rezu. Pri tome drugom rukom odozdo pridržavajte filter sa aktivnim ugljem.
	6. Montirajte metalni filter (pogledajte „Uputstvo za upotrebu aspiratora“).

	ñ Udhëzim për montim
	Udhëzime të rëndësishme
	: Rrezik plagosjeje!



	Montimi i difuzorit
	1. Drejtoni difuzorin dhe vidhoseni.
	2. Vendoseni kabllin rrotull difuzorit.

	Rigjeneroni filtrin e karbonit aktiv
	Udhëzim
	Udhëzim
	: Rrezik djegieje!
	Udhëzim
	Udhëzim
	Udhëzim
	Udhëzim
	1. Çmontimi i filtrit prej metali të yndyrës (shihni "Udhëzuesin e përdorimit të kapuçit të tymrave").
	2. Çmontoni filtrin aktiv të karbonit. Me dorën tjetër mbajeni poshtë filtrin aktiv të karbonit.
	3. Filtrat e karbonit aktiv nxehen në furrë në temperaturën 200°C për 120 minuta.
	4. Prisni që filtri aktiv i karbonit të ftohet.
	5. Vendosni filtrin e karbonit aktiv paloseni nga lart dhe mbërtheni veshin. Me dorën tjetër mbajeni poshtë filtrin aktiv të karbonit.
	6. Çmontimi i filtrit prej metali të yndyrës (shihni "Udhëzuesin e përdorimit të kapuçit të tymrave").

	æ Упатство за монтажа
	Важни напомени
	: Опасност од повреда!



	Монтирање на дифузер
	1. Израмнете го дифузерот и прицврстете го.
	2. Поставете го кабелот околу дифузерот.

	Исчистете ги филтрите за активен јаглен
	Напомена
	Напомена
	: Опасност од изгореници!
	Напомена
	Напомена
	Напомена
	Напомена
	1. Демонтажа на металните филтри за маснотии (видете во „Упатство за употреба на аспираторот“).
	2. Размонтирајте го филтерот со активен јаглен. Притоа, со другата рака фатете под филтрите со активен јаглен.
	3. Филтрите за активен јаглен во рерна загреваат при циркулација за 120 минути на 200°C.
	4. Оставете да се оладат филтрите за активен јаглен.
	5. Вметнете ги филтрите со активен јаглен, преклопете ги нагоре и нека се вклопи јазичето. Притоа, со другата рака фатете под филтрите со а...
	6. Монтажа на металните филтри за маснотии (видете во „Упатство за употреба на аспираторот“).
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